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2016 ME SEAL November to Remember - 11/12/2016 to 11/13/2016

Sanction #: 1617-1112

Results
 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BYB-ME  8Price, Eden P1 15.91

SEAL-ME  8Moores, Maya P2 16.90

SEAL-ME  8Moores, Stella M3 18.69

PPSC-ME  7Cohen, Rachael L4 19.18

PPSC-ME  8Smart, McKenzie L5 20.03

MDIY-ME  7Yarborough, Bree A6 20.21

YWTS-ME  8Thomas, Hannah P7 20.30

CMA-ME  7Tamir, Honor N8 21.32

MDIY-ME  6Cistone, Kemy R9 22.38

SEAL-ME  8Nicholson, Amanda L10 22.94

SSC-ME  8Spino, Angelina M--- NS

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BYB-ME  8Price, Eden P1 16.44 q

SEAL-ME  8Moores, Maya P2 16.90 q

SEAL-ME  8Moores, Stella M3 19.13 q

PPSC-ME  8Smart, McKenzie L4 19.70 q

PPSC-ME  7Cohen, Rachael L5 19.91 q

SEAL-ME  8Tennent, Sara R6 20.45 q

YWTS-ME  8Thomas, Hannah P7 20.83 q

MDIY-ME  7Yarborough, Bree A8 21.08 q

SSC-ME  8Spino, Angelina M9 21.30 q

CMA-ME  7Tamir, Honor N10 22.23 q

SEAL-ME  8Nicholson, Amanda L11 22.37 q

MDIY-ME  6Cistone, Kemy R12 24.45 q

SSC-ME  8Griffin, Poppy A13 26.26

YWTS-ME  6Hawley, Madeleine T14 29.24

CMA-ME  6McGonigal, Ruby H15 31.58

PPSC-ME  6Gagnon, Isla M16 1:01.50

HSC-ME  7Vine, Lydia M--- NS

PPSC-ME  8Lavoie, GraceAnne--- SCR

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BYB-ME  8Price, Eden P1 18.39

MDIY-ME  8Skeate, Peighton L2 18.76

SEAL-ME  8Moores, Stella M3 21.31

SEAL-ME  8Moores, Maya P4 22.13

PPSC-ME  8Smart, McKenzie L5 24.03

PPSC-ME  7Cohen, Rachael L6 24.46

MDIY-ME  6Cistone, Kemy R7 24.62

MDIY-ME  7Yarborough, Bree A8 24.70

SEAL-ME  8Nicholson, Amanda L9 25.40

YWTS-ME  6Hawley, Madeleine T--- DQ

SEAL-ME  8Tennent, Sara R--- NS

SSC-ME  8Spino, Angelina M--- NS

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BYB-ME  8Price, Eden P1 18.87 q

MDIY-ME  8Skeate, Peighton L2 19.10 q

SEAL-ME  8Moores, Stella M3 22.28 q

SEAL-ME  8Moores, Maya P4 22.55 q

PPSC-ME  7Cohen, Rachael L5 22.60 q

PPSC-ME  8Smart, McKenzie L6 22.87 q

YWTS-ME  6Hawley, Madeleine T7 23.78 q

MDIY-ME  7Yarborough, Bree A8 25.12 q

MDIY-ME  6Cistone, Kemy R9 25.40 q

SEAL-ME  8Tennent, Sara R10 26.20 q

SEAL-ME  8Nicholson, Amanda L11 26.50 q

SSC-ME  8Spino, Angelina M12 27.33 q

CMA-ME  7Tamir, Honor N13 27.49

SSC-ME  8Griffin, Poppy A14 27.72

HSC-ME  7Vine, Lydia M15 29.49

CMA-ME  6McGonigal, Ruby H16 33.25

PPSC-ME  6Gagnon, Isla M17 40.42

PPSC-ME  8Lavoie, GraceAnne--- SCR

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

MDIY-ME  8Skeate, Peighton L1 21.76

SEAL-ME  8Moores, Maya P2 22.16

YWTS-ME  8Thomas, Hannah P3 25.30

MDIY-ME  7Yarborough, Bree A4 31.28

MDIY-ME  6Cistone, Kemy R5 31.99

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MDIY-ME  8Skeate, Peighton L1 22.26 q

SEAL-ME  8Moores, Maya P2 24.07 q

YWTS-ME  8Thomas, Hannah P3 25.86 q

MDIY-ME  6Cistone, Kemy R*4 31.74 q

MDIY-ME  7Yarborough, Bree A*4 31.74 q

SEAL-ME  8Nicholson, Amanda L--- DQ

HSC-ME  7Vine, Lydia M--- DQ

PPSC-ME  6Gagnon, Isla M--- DQ

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BYB-ME  8Price, Eden P1 16.70

SEAL-ME  8Moores, Stella M2 21.40

PPSC-ME  7Cohen, Rachael L3 23.73

PPSC-ME  8Smart, McKenzie L4 24.77

CMA-ME  7Tamir, Honor N5 29.19

CMA-ME  6McGonigal, Ruby H6 34.10

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BYB-ME  8Price, Eden P1 17.06 q

SEAL-ME  8Moores, Stella M2 22.39 q

PPSC-ME  7Cohen, Rachael L3 24.60 q

PPSC-ME  8Smart, McKenzie L4 29.93 q

CMA-ME  7Tamir, Honor N5 30.60 q

CMA-ME  6McGonigal, Ruby H6 40.39 q

PPSC-ME  8Lavoie, GraceAnne--- SCR

 
Girls 8&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

MDIY-ME  8Skeate, Peighton L1 1:34.91

45.76 49.15

YWTS-ME  8Thomas, Hannah P--- DQ

53.77 1:02.94

 
Girls 8&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MDIY-ME  8Skeate, Peighton L1 1:38.01 q

45.97 52.04

YWTS-ME  8Thomas, Hannah P2 1:55.74 q

54.77 1:00.97

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BYB-ME 10Price, Rhyan M1 29.23

PPSC-ME 10Cohen, Audrey J2 29.60

BYB-ME 10Monyok, Ava R3 31.55

BYB-ME 10Beaulieu, Alexis A4 31.92

BYB-ME 10Rentosa, Gabby P5 32.29

MDIY-ME 10Smith, Finley S6 33.21

SSC-ME 10Storey, Sofia M7 35.43

SSC-ME 10Smith, Zada E8 35.98

MVSC-ME 10Hines, Clio C9 36.62

SEAL-ME  9Johnson, Eme L10 38.25

PPSC-ME  9Napolitano, Vanessa K11 38.70

PPSC-ME  9Tonello, Sophie E12 39.06

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BYB-ME 10Price, Rhyan M1 29.26 q

PPSC-ME 10Cohen, Audrey J2 30.89 q

BYB-ME 10Monyok, Ava R3 31.14 q

PPSC-ME 10Delmonte, Maria N4 31.52 q

BYB-ME 10Beaulieu, Alexis A5 31.97 q

BYB-ME 10Rentosa, Gabby P6 32.21 q

MDIY-ME 10Smith, Finley S7 32.75 q

CMA-ME 10Frost, Mia E8 33.13 q

SSC-ME 10Storey, Sofia M9 35.46 q
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2016 ME SEAL November to Remember - 11/12/2016 to 11/13/2016

Sanction #: 1617-1112

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free)

SSC-ME 10Smith, Zada E10 35.96 q

MVSC-ME 10Hines, Clio C11 37.09 q

PPSC-ME  9Napolitano, Vanessa K12 37.82 q

SEAL-ME  9Johnson, Eme L13 38.55

PPSC-ME  9Tonello, Sophie E14 39.42

PPSC-ME 10Theriault, Grace P15 39.99

SEAL-ME  9Inman, Sarah R16 40.16

PYPB-ME 10West, Kaia17 40.29

CMA-ME 10Burgard, Zoe O18 40.53

PPSC-ME  9Oliver, Keeva E19 40.78

BYB-ME  9Bowden, Meghan M20 40.81

SEAL-ME 10Manning, Ivy L21 42.02

CMA-ME  9McGonigal, Jersi F22 42.13

SSC-ME 10Brubaker, Julia K23 42.65

YWTS-ME  9Foley, Alexis L24 42.84

SEAL-ME  9Schulz, Ella M25 42.92

SEAL-ME 10Kaczmarek, Sophie26 43.25

CMA-ME  9Fasulo, Fiona M27 43.28

SSC-ME  9Stewart, Irie C28 43.32

WCCU-ME  9Linehan, Kestral S29 43.88

CMA-ME  9Tamir, Autumn Y30 43.91

CMA-ME  9Whitney, Lyla D31 45.36

SEAL-ME  9McLellan, Charlie K32 47.27

BYB-ME  9Lincoln, Annabelle T33 47.29

SEAL-ME 10Florman, Lola E34 48.75

CMA-ME  9Haskell, Alex L35 49.92

SSC-ME  9Jones, Arianna V36 52.21

PPSC-ME  9Erskine, Brielle H37 54.39

CMA-ME  9Curtis, Jane L--- SCR

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BYB-ME 10Beaulieu, Alexis A1 34.43

BYB-ME 10Rentosa, Gabby P2 36.75

BYB-ME 10Mazzarelli, Sophia R3 37.23

MDIY-ME 10Yarborough, Elle L4 41.33

SSC-ME 10Storey, Sofia M5 41.49

SEAL-ME  9Johnson, Eme L6 42.99

PPSC-ME 10Theriault, Grace P7 43.45

SEAL-ME 10Manning, Ivy L8 44.43

PPSC-ME  9Oliver, Keeva E9 45.42

CMA-ME  9Tamir, Autumn Y10 46.92

SSC-ME  9Stewart, Irie C11 47.27

SSC-ME 10Brubaker, Julia K--- NS

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PPSC-ME 10Delmonte, Maria N1 35.13 q

BYB-ME 10Beaulieu, Alexis A2 35.78 q

BYB-ME 10Rentosa, Gabby P3 37.25 q

BYB-ME 10Mazzarelli, Sophia R4 38.26 q

MDIY-ME 10Yarborough, Elle L5 40.83 q

SEAL-ME  9Johnson, Eme L6 43.39 q

PPSC-ME 10Theriault, Grace P7 43.99 q

SSC-ME 10Storey, Sofia M8 44.10 q

SEAL-ME 10Manning, Ivy L9 44.96 q

SSC-ME  9Stewart, Irie C10 46.06 q

CMA-ME  9Tamir, Autumn Y11 46.46 q

PPSC-ME  9Oliver, Keeva E12 46.63 q

SSC-ME 10Brubaker, Julia K13 47.07

CMA-ME  9McGonigal, Jersi F14 47.47

YWTS-ME  9Foley, Alexis L15 47.56

SEAL-ME  9Inman, Sarah R16 47.91

BYB-ME  9Bowden, Meghan M17 49.26

SSC-ME 10Partridge, Molly A18 49.50

SEAL-ME 10Kaczmarek, Sophie19 51.18

SEAL-ME  9McLellan, Charlie K20 52.53

BYB-ME  9Lincoln, Annabelle T21 53.39

CMA-ME  9Haskell, Alex L22 53.52

SSC-ME  9Jones, Arianna V23 55.88

SEAL-ME 10Florman, Lola E24 1:07.16

PPSC-ME  9Erskine, Brielle H25 1:12.71

CMA-ME  9Curtis, Jane L--- SCR

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

MDIY-ME 10Smith, Finley S1 39.17

BYB-ME 10Monyok, Ava R2 39.96

BYB-ME 10Mazzarelli, Sophia R3 42.86

MDIY-ME 10Yarborough, Elle L4 44.01

HSC-ME 10Overlock, Ainsley S5 48.44

PPSC-ME  9Tonello, Sophie E6 49.24

CMA-ME 10Burgard, Zoe O7 51.97

SSC-ME 10Smith, Zada E8 52.03

YWTS-ME  9Foley, Alexis L9 52.18

SEAL-ME  9Inman, Sarah R10 52.40

MVSC-ME 10Hines, Clio C11 52.93

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MDIY-ME 10Smith, Finley S1 39.65 q

BYB-ME 10Monyok, Ava R2 40.54 q

BYB-ME 10Mazzarelli, Sophia R3 43.14 q

MDIY-ME 10Yarborough, Elle L4 44.16 q

HSC-ME 10Overlock, Ainsley S5 47.76 q

PPSC-ME  9Tonello, Sophie E6 48.88 q

MVSC-ME 10Hines, Clio C7 52.57 q

SSC-ME 10Smith, Zada E8 52.71 q

CMA-ME 10Burgard, Zoe O9 53.14 q

YWTS-ME  9Foley, Alexis L10 53.93 q

SEAL-ME  9Inman, Sarah R11 54.37 q

SSC-ME 10Partridge, Molly A12 56.81 q

CMA-ME  9Tamir, Autumn Y13 58.69

BYB-ME  9Lincoln, Annabelle T14 59.77

CMA-ME  9Fasulo, Fiona M15 1:00.39

WCCU-ME  9Linehan, Kestral S16 1:01.00

SEAL-ME  9McLellan, Charlie K--- DQ

SEAL-ME 10Kaczmarek, Sophie--- DQ

PYPB-ME 10West, Kaia--- DQ

SSC-ME  9Stewart, Irie C--- DQ

CMA-ME  9Curtis, Jane L--- SCR

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BYB-ME 10Price, Rhyan M1 31.49

PPSC-ME 10Cohen, Audrey J2 32.74

BYB-ME 10Rentosa, Gabby P3 34.43

BYB-ME 10Beaulieu, Alexis A4 35.18

SEAL-ME 10Manning, Ivy L5 40.67

HSC-ME 10Overlock, Ainsley S6 42.22

MVSC-ME 10Hines, Clio C7 42.96

PPSC-ME  9Napolitano, Vanessa K8 46.33

SEAL-ME  9Schulz, Ella M9 54.51

CMA-ME  9Haskell, Alex L10 59.99

SEAL-ME 10Florman, Lola E--- NS

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BYB-ME 10Price, Rhyan M1 31.53 q

PPSC-ME 10Cohen, Audrey J2 32.41 q

BYB-ME 10Rentosa, Gabby P3 35.40 q

BYB-ME 10Beaulieu, Alexis A4 35.56 q

SEAL-ME 10Manning, Ivy L5 42.93 q

HSC-ME 10Overlock, Ainsley S6 43.62 q

MVSC-ME 10Hines, Clio C7 45.22 q

PPSC-ME  9Napolitano, Vanessa K8 47.56 q

SEAL-ME  9Schulz, Ella M9 55.83 q

SEAL-ME 10Florman, Lola E10 58.88 q

CMA-ME  9Whitney, Lyla D11 1:01.72 q

CMA-ME  9Haskell, Alex L12 1:08.84 q

CMA-ME 10Frost, Mia E--- DQ

CMA-ME  9Fasulo, Fiona M--- DQ

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BYB-ME 10Price, Rhyan M1 1:15.01

33.68 41.33

PPSC-ME 10Delmonte, Maria N2 1:16.36

33.97 42.39

PPSC-ME 10Cohen, Audrey J3 1:16.43

37.28 39.15

BYB-ME 10Monyok, Ava R4 1:24.17

39.09 45.08

BYB-ME 10Mazzarelli, Sophia R5 1:24.35

38.17 46.18

MDIY-ME 10Smith, Finley S6 1:24.71

40.52 44.19
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2016 ME SEAL November to Remember - 11/12/2016 to 11/13/2016

Sanction #: 1617-1112

Results
Finals ...   (Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM)

MDIY-ME 10Yarborough, Elle L7 1:25.98

40.69 45.29

HSC-ME 10Overlock, Ainsley S8 1:30.86

43.40 47.46

SEAL-ME  9Johnson, Eme L9 1:33.49

43.72 49.77

PPSC-ME  9Tonello, Sophie E10 1:40.74

45.99 54.75

PPSC-ME 10Theriault, Grace P11 1:44.07

46.96 57.11

PPSC-ME  9Napolitano, Vanessa K12 1:44.90

46.72 58.18

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BYB-ME 10Price, Rhyan M1 1:17.25 q

35.14 42.11

PPSC-ME 10Delmonte, Maria N2 1:18.66 q

36.55 42.11

PPSC-ME 10Cohen, Audrey J3 1:19.87 q

37.73 42.14

BYB-ME 10Monyok, Ava R4 1:21.82 q

37.29 44.53

BYB-ME 10Mazzarelli, Sophia R5 1:24.50 q

38.00 46.50

MDIY-ME 10Smith, Finley S6 1:25.59 q

39.97 45.62

MDIY-ME 10Yarborough, Elle L7 1:27.83 q

42.32 45.51

CMA-ME 10Frost, Mia E8 1:27.85 q

39.30 48.55

HSC-ME 10Overlock, Ainsley S9 1:31.15 q

44.37 46.78

SEAL-ME  9Johnson, Eme L10 1:38.09 q

44.42 53.67

PPSC-ME  9Napolitano, Vanessa K11 1:42.24 q

46.30 55.94

PPSC-ME  9Tonello, Sophie E12 1:43.70 q

48.52 55.18

PPSC-ME 10Theriault, Grace P13 1:45.04

47.20 57.84

SSC-ME 10Brubaker, Julia K14 1:48.02

51.95 56.07

BYB-ME  9Bowden, Meghan M15 1:49.90

48.37 1:01.53

CMA-ME  9McGonigal, Jersi F16 1:50.51

50.84 59.67

PPSC-ME  9Oliver, Keeva E17 1:52.17

51.11 1:01.06

SSC-ME 10Partridge, Molly A18 1:52.67

54.99 57.68

SEAL-ME  9Schulz, Ella M19 1:57.16

55.44 1:01.72

CMA-ME  9Whitney, Lyla D20 2:02.58

58.50 1:04.08

PPSC-ME  9Erskine, Brielle H--- DQ

1:14.09 1:10.06

CMA-ME 10Burgard, Zoe O--- DQ

48.42 53.04

WCCU-ME  9Linehan, Kestral S--- DQ

55.25 1:00.68

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

SEAL-ME 12Karuzis, Mazy K1 28.21

SEAL-ME 12Stone, LiLi D2 29.51

MDIY-ME 12Smith, Addy A3 29.80

SSC-ME 12Hahn, Kate E4 30.54

SEAL-ME 12Lamontagne, ava D5 31.06

SEAL-ME 12Earle, Alyvia F6 31.29

SSC-ME 11Hankinson, Katie A7 32.09

SSC-ME 11Hollis, Abigail L8 32.41

WCCU-ME 11Downing, Ellery A9 32.66

SEAL-ME 11Rosingana, Abby N10 33.57

SSC-ME 11Moss, Holly A11 33.66

SEAL-ME 12Hastings, Delilah V12 33.74

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SEAL-ME 12Karuzis, Mazy K1 28.44 q

SEAL-ME 12Stone, LiLi D2 29.52 q

MDIY-ME 12Smith, Addy A3 29.68 q

CMA-ME 12Schwartz, Dana M4 29.90 q

SSC-ME 12Hahn, Kate E5 30.77 q

SEAL-ME 12Lamontagne, ava D6 31.18 q

SSC-ME 11Hankinson, Katie A7 32.02 q

SEAL-ME 12Earle, Alyvia F8 32.40 q

SSC-ME 11Hollis, Abigail L9 32.92 q

SEAL-ME 11Rosingana, Abby N10 33.38 q

SEAL-ME 12Hastings, Delilah V11 33.47 q

PYPB-ME 12Micucci, Mia M12 33.55 q

SSC-ME 11Moss, Holly A13 33.88

WCCU-ME 11Downing, Ellery A14 34.40

SEAL-ME 11Pelletier, Kate E15 34.75

SEAL-ME 11St Pierre, Ciera E16 35.17

SSC-ME 12Costello, Maddie17 35.46

BYB-ME 11Lincoln, Maggie B18 35.91

PPSC-ME 12Erskine, Nabella C19 36.18

HSC-ME 11Baxter, Hannah M20 36.42

PPSC-ME 11McDougall, Reagan E21 39.74

SEAL-ME 11Oreilly, Hannah E22 42.74

SSC-ME 11McAuslin, Addison M23 43.10

CMA-ME 11Chaganti, Varshini24 43.99

YWTS-ME 12Cummings, Emily E25 45.16

SEAL-ME 11Pompeo, Ella26 45.84

SSC-ME 11Maxham, Hunter T27 46.36

SEAL-ME 11Walker, Aislinn R28 48.55

SEAL-ME 11Maier, Isabel L29 53.93

SSC-ME 12McMakin, Gwyn H30 54.08

CMA-ME 11Cunningham, Bianca M--- NS

CMA-ME 12Babikova, Issi D--- SCR

BYB-ME 12Noyes, Rose R--- SCR

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

SEAL-ME 12Karuzis, Mazy K1 31.97

PPSC-ME 11Bunnell-Parker, Madi D2 32.76

SEAL-ME 12Stone, LiLi D3 33.40

SSC-ME 12Hahn, Kate E4 34.06

MDIY-ME 11James, Lily E5 34.84

SSC-ME 11Moss, Holly A6 37.16

SEAL-ME 12Hastings, Delilah V7 37.28

SEAL-ME 11Rosingana, Abby N8 37.76

SEAL-ME 11St Pierre, Ciera E9 39.45

MDIY-ME 11Parker, Gracie A10 39.46

SEAL-ME 11Pelletier, Kate E11 40.40

SSC-ME 12Collins, Alex L--- NS

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SEAL-ME 12Karuzis, Mazy K1 31.60 q

PPSC-ME 11Bunnell-Parker, Madi D2 32.71 q

SEAL-ME 12Stone, LiLi D3 33.93 q

SSC-ME 12Hahn, Kate E4 34.25 q

MDIY-ME 11James, Lily E5 34.87 q

SSC-ME 12Collins, Alex L6 36.01 q

SSC-ME 11Moss, Holly A7 37.36 q

SEAL-ME 12Hastings, Delilah V8 37.58 q

SEAL-ME 11Rosingana, Abby N9 37.99 q

PYPB-ME 12Micucci, Mia M10 38.01 q

MDIY-ME 11Parker, Gracie A11 39.39 q

SEAL-ME 11St Pierre, Ciera E12 40.22 q

SEAL-ME 11Pelletier, Kate E13 40.61

PPSC-ME 12Erskine, Nabella C14 42.36

HSC-ME 11Baxter, Hannah M15 43.92

WCCU-ME 11Potter, Carolyn M16 43.95

YWTS-ME 12Cummings, Emily E17 47.11

PPSC-ME 11McDougall, Reagan E18 48.12

SSC-ME 11McAuslin, Addison M19 49.96

SEAL-ME 11Pompeo, Ella20 53.80

SEAL-ME 11Maier, Isabel L21 55.00

SSC-ME 11Maxham, Hunter T22 56.19

SEAL-ME 11Walker, Aislinn R23 1:01.57

SEAL-ME 11Oreilly, Hannah E--- DQ

SSC-ME 12Costello, Maddie--- DQ

CMA-ME 12Babikova, Issi D--- SCR

BYB-ME 12Noyes, Rose R--- SCR
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2016 ME SEAL November to Remember - 11/12/2016 to 11/13/2016

Sanction #: 1617-1112

Results
 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

PPSC-ME 11Bunnell-Parker, Madi D1 36.11

MDIY-ME 12Smith, Addy A2 38.01

MDIY-ME 11James, Lily E3 38.97

SSC-ME 12Hahn, Kate E4 39.30

SEAL-ME 12Earle, Alyvia F5 39.33

SSC-ME 11Hankinson, Katie A6 41.77

HSC-ME 11Baxter, Hannah M7 43.42

BYB-ME 11Lincoln, Maggie B8 50.41

YWTS-ME 12Cummings, Emily E9 51.00

WCCU-ME 11Potter, Carolyn M--- NS

SSC-ME 11Richard, Emma H--- NS

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PPSC-ME 11Bunnell-Parker, Madi D1 36.86 q

MDIY-ME 12Smith, Addy A2 37.87 q

SSC-ME 12Hahn, Kate E3 38.76 q

MDIY-ME 11James, Lily E4 39.31 q

SEAL-ME 12Earle, Alyvia F5 39.54 q

CMA-ME 12Schwartz, Dana M6 42.00 q

SSC-ME 11Hankinson, Katie A7 42.24 q

HSC-ME 11Baxter, Hannah M8 43.59 q

SSC-ME 11Bucci, Alexandra M9 45.01 q

WCCU-ME 11Potter, Carolyn M10 48.48 q

SSC-ME 11Richard, Emma H11 48.64 q

YWTS-ME 12Cummings, Emily E12 52.12 q

BYB-ME 11Lincoln, Maggie B13 53.47

CMA-ME 11Chaganti, Varshini14 58.13

SEAL-ME 11Oreilly, Hannah E15 1:00.55

SEAL-ME 11Pompeo, Ella--- DQ

SSC-ME 12McMakin, Gwyn H--- DQ

CMA-ME 11Cunningham, Bianca M--- NS

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

SEAL-ME 12Lamontagne, ava D1 33.83

SEAL-ME 12Earle, Alyvia F2 34.53

SSC-ME 11Hollis, Abigail L3 36.11

SSC-ME 11Bucci, Alexandra M4 37.81

MDIY-ME 11Parker, Gracie A5 38.24

WCCU-ME 11Downing, Ellery A6 39.07

SEAL-ME 12Hastings, Delilah V7 39.74

BYB-ME 11Lincoln, Maggie B8 47.92

CMA-ME 11Chaganti, Varshini9 56.65

WCCU-ME 11Potter, Carolyn M--- NS

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SEAL-ME 12Lamontagne, ava D1 34.37 q

SSC-ME 12Collins, Alex L2 34.42 q

SEAL-ME 12Earle, Alyvia F3 34.50 q

SSC-ME 11Hollis, Abigail L4 36.91 q

MDIY-ME 11Parker, Gracie A5 37.40 q

WCCU-ME 11Downing, Ellery A6 38.42 q

SSC-ME 11Bucci, Alexandra M7 39.08 q

SEAL-ME 12Hastings, Delilah V8 40.57 q

WCCU-ME 11Potter, Carolyn M9 47.42 q

BYB-ME 11Lincoln, Maggie B10 47.93 q

CMA-ME 11Chaganti, Varshini11 57.59 q

SEAL-ME 11Walker, Aislinn R--- DQ

BYB-ME 12Noyes, Rose R--- SCR

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

PPSC-ME 11Bunnell-Parker, Madi D1 1:11.04

34.11 36.93

SEAL-ME 12Karuzis, Mazy K2 1:11.59

32.39 39.20

MDIY-ME 12Smith, Addy A3 1:14.14

34.58 39.56

SEAL-ME 12Stone, LiLi D4 1:14.15

33.80 40.35

MDIY-ME 11James, Lily E5 1:15.93

35.86 40.07

SEAL-ME 12Lamontagne, ava D6 1:17.64

35.60 42.04

SSC-ME 11Hollis, Abigail L7 1:21.45

36.71 44.74

SSC-ME 11Hankinson, Katie A8 1:24.06

39.27 44.79

MDIY-ME 11Parker, Gracie A9 1:24.62

38.94 45.68

SEAL-ME 11Rosingana, Abby N10 1:25.34

38.75 46.59

SSC-ME 12Collins, Alex L--- NS

CMA-ME 12Schwartz, Dana M--- NS

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PPSC-ME 11Bunnell-Parker, Madi D1 1:11.96 q

34.08 37.88

SEAL-ME 12Karuzis, Mazy K2 1:12.21 q

32.01 40.20

MDIY-ME 12Smith, Addy A3 1:13.63 q

34.17 39.46

SEAL-ME 12Stone, LiLi D4 1:15.65 q

34.68 40.97

MDIY-ME 11James, Lily E5 1:16.07 q

35.65 40.42

SSC-ME 12Collins, Alex L6 1:16.55 q

35.73 40.82

SEAL-ME 12Lamontagne, ava D7 1:19.47 q

35.99 43.48

CMA-ME 12Schwartz, Dana M8 1:19.94 q

36.99 42.95

SSC-ME 11Hollis, Abigail L9 1:23.58 q

38.40 45.18

SEAL-ME 11Rosingana, Abby N10 1:23.65 q

37.91 45.74

SSC-ME 11Hankinson, Katie A11 1:23.70 q

38.96 44.74

MDIY-ME 11Parker, Gracie A12 1:24.03 q

39.15 44.88

SSC-ME 11Moss, Holly A13 1:27.31

40.91 46.40

SSC-ME 11Bucci, Alexandra M14 1:28.04

39.05 48.99

WCCU-ME 11Downing, Ellery A15 1:30.68

42.67 48.01

SEAL-ME 11St Pierre, Ciera E16 1:30.71

41.95 48.76

PYPB-ME 12Micucci, Mia M17 1:31.15

42.99 48.16

SEAL-ME 11Pelletier, Kate E18 1:31.42

42.36 49.06

PPSC-ME 12Erskine, Nabella C19 1:33.47

43.55 49.92

SSC-ME 11Richard, Emma H20 1:33.73

44.65 49.08

SSC-ME 12Costello, Maddie21 1:34.36

43.68 50.68

PPSC-ME 11McDougall, Reagan E22 1:50.98

52.20 58.78

SSC-ME 11McAuslin, Addison M--- DQ

54.50 1:00.92

CMA-ME 11Cunningham, Bianca M--- NS

CMA-ME 12Babikova, Issi D--- SCR

 
Girls 12&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ASEAL-ME1 1:59.77

Karuzis, Mazy K 12 Stone, LiLi D 12

Lamontagne, ava D 12 Earle, Alyvia F 12

28.74 29.35 31.1330.55

ABYB-ME2 2:05.76

Price, Rhyan M 10 Rentosa, Gabby P 10

Monyok, Ava R 10 Beaulieu, Alexis A 10

29.28 31.32 32.0233.14

APPSC-ME3 2:07.05

Cohen, Audrey J 10 Delmonte, Maria N 10

Erskine, Nabella C 12 Bunnell-Parker, Madi D 11

31.18 30.85 24.0340.99

ASSC-ME4 2:13.21

Moss, Holly A 11 Bucci, Alexandra M 11

Storey, Sofia M 10 Hollis, Abigail L 11

34.39 37.37 31.7729.68
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Results
A - Final ...   (Girls 12&U 200 Yard Free Relay)

BSEAL-ME5 2:20.99

Rosingana, Abby N 11 Hastings, Delilah V 12

St Pierre, Ciera E 11 Pelletier, Kate E 11

33.84 35.25 35.3136.59

BBYB-ME6 2:34.44

Mazzarelli, Sophia R 10 Lincoln, Annabelle T 9

Bowden, Meghan M 9 Lincoln, Maggie B 11

34.16 41.79 44.7533.74

B - Final

BPPSC-ME7 2:41.83

Napolitano, Vanessa K 9 Theriault, Grace P 10

Oliver, Keeva E 9 Tonello, Sophie E 9

38.63 39.30 40.9542.95

CPPSC-ME--- NS

 
Girls 12&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ASEAL-ME1 2:02.32 q

Earle, Alyvia F 12 Karuzis, Mazy K 12

Stone, LiLi D 12 Lamontagne, ava D 12

32.31 28.32 31.7429.95

APPSC-ME2 2:09.39 q

Cohen, Audrey J 10 Delmonte, Maria N 10

Erskine, Nabella C 12 Bunnell-Parker, Madi D 11

31.68 30.88 29.6237.21

ABYB-ME3 2:10.69 q

Beaulieu, Alexis A 10 Rentosa, Gabby P 10

Price, Rhyan M 10 Monyok, Ava R 10

32.73 33.29 33.5731.10

ASSC-ME4 2:11.37 q

Hankinson, Katie A 11 Storey, Sofia M 10

Bucci, Alexandra M 11 Collins, Alex L 12

39.00 29.96 25.1237.29

BSEAL-ME5 2:30.26 q

Rosingana, Abby N 11 Johnson, Eme L 9

Pelletier, Kate E 11 St Pierre, Ciera E 11

34.18 43.72 36.8435.52

BBYB-ME6 2:44.47 q

Mazzarelli, Sophia R 10 Bowden, Meghan M 9

Lincoln, Maggie B 11 Lincoln, Annabelle T 9

32.66 42.91 43.0645.84

BPPSC-ME7 2:48.48 q

McDougall, Reagan E 11 Theriault, Grace P 10

Oliver, Keeva E 9 Tonello, Sophie E 9

41.72 40.97 40.5045.29

CPPSC-ME8 3:06.06 q

Cohen, Rachael L 7 Erskine, Brielle H 9

Smart, McKenzie L 8

44.26 1:00.28 38.2443.28

BSSC-ME--- DQ

Costello, Maddie 12 Maxham, Hunter T 11

McMakin, Gwyn H 12 McAuslin, Addison M 11

43.93 41.56 46.4553.99

AHSC-ME--- NS

Overlock, Ainsley S 10 Baxter, Hannah M 11

BCMA-ME--- NS

ACMA-ME--- NS

AMDIY-ME--- NS

CCMA-ME--- NS

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-ME 13Buck, Madelyn K1 1:00.69

29.66 31.03

HSC-ME 13Babin, Olivia M2 1:01.36

29.59 31.77

HSC-ME 13Sellnow, Susanna R3 1:01.96

29.93 32.03

SEAL-ME 14Burke, Savannah E4 1:02.23

29.70 32.53

SEAL-ME 14Sweet, Sophie I5 1:02.24

30.06 32.18

PPSC-ME 13Siegel, Zoe R6 1:02.72

29.24 33.48

PPSC-ME 13Jordan, Lina N7 1:04.14

30.86 33.28

PYPB-ME 13Matthews, Kiley M8 1:04.90

31.25 33.65

SSC-ME 13Stewart, Bella R9 1:05.44

31.87 33.57

SEAL-ME 13Poulin, Maggie M10 1:06.38

31.07 35.31

SEAL-ME 14Bolduc, Laura A11 1:06.72

31.92 34.80

HSC-ME 14Pellegrino, Claire J12 1:07.58

32.58 35.00

PPSC-ME 13Stillion, Emily M13 1:08.31

HSC-ME 13Poulin, McKayla D14 1:08.79

SSC-ME 13Dean, Camden R15 1:08.99

33.47 35.52

WCCU-ME 14Tran, Diane M16 1:09.27

SSC-ME 13Domingo, Elizabeth N17 1:09.34

32.69 36.65

SEAL-ME 14Twigg-Smith, Purlin M18 1:09.36

SEAL-ME 14Caron, Haley A19 1:09.56

32.60 36.96

CMA-ME 13Devarajan, Reshika Sai20 1:10.33

SEAL-ME 13Sweet, Luci A21 1:11.91

34.96 36.95

HSC-ME 14Pellegrino, Kelly A22 1:11.99

CMA-ME 14Metcalf, Lyla F23 1:12.24

SEAL-ME 14Mooney, Caroline R24 1:12.50

SEAL-ME 13Randall, Caitlin R25 1:24.64

WCCU-ME 14Plourde, Morgan A26 1:30.80

CMA-ME 14Jones, Margaret B--- NS

CMA-ME 14Eremita, Bella G--- NS

CMA-ME 13Hews, Sydney R--- SCR

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SEAL-ME 14Burke, Savannah E1 2:13.43   20.0

29.92 33.66 34.4035.45

HSC-ME 13Buck, Madelyn K2 2:16.01   17.0

31.97 34.95 32.8236.27

HSC-ME 13Babin, Olivia M3 2:16.50   16.0

31.59 34.06 34.9035.95

SEAL-ME 14Sweet, Sophie I4 2:16.69   15.0

31.75 34.80 34.5535.59

HSC-ME 13Sellnow, Susanna R5 2:17.89   14.0

30.62 34.48 35.7737.02

SSC-ME 13Stewart, Bella R6 2:20.25   13.0

33.24 36.25 34.2036.56

SEAL-ME 13Poulin, Maggie M7 2:22.06   12.0

31.61 36.22 36.7437.49

PYPB-ME 13Matthews, Kiley M8 2:22.26   11.0

32.28 35.77 36.2038.01

SEAL-ME 14Bolduc, Laura A*9 2:26.84   8.0

33.21 38.16 36.2839.19

HSC-ME 14Pellegrino, Claire J*9 2:26.84   8.0

33.72 37.48 37.1038.54

PPSC-ME 13Stillion, Emily M11 2:28.09   6.0

34.61 37.36 37.3938.73

SSC-ME 13Dean, Camden R12 2:29.53   5.0

34.92 38.09 37.5838.94

WCCU-ME 14Tran, Diane M13 2:30.64   4.0

35.21 38.48 37.7539.20

SSC-ME 13Domingo, Elizabeth N14 2:30.69   3.0

34.78 38.44 38.0939.38

SEAL-ME 14Caron, Haley A15 2:31.15   2.0

31.57 38.19 39.5141.88

HSC-ME 13Poulin, McKayla D16 2:32.25   1.0

34.75 38.78 38.9239.80

CMA-ME 13Devarajan, Reshika Sai17 2:34.67

35.07 39.27 39.5040.83

CMA-ME 14Metcalf, Lyla F18 2:35.37

35.85 39.95 38.0541.52

HSC-ME 14Pellegrino, Kelly A19 2:36.08

34.99 39.30 40.2441.55

SEAL-ME 14Twigg-Smith, Purlin M20 2:36.90

34.05 39.62 41.1942.04

SEAL-ME 13Sweet, Luci A21 2:37.03

34.77 40.32 40.1241.82

SSC-ME 14Lamberson, Lauren A22 2:37.98

34.88 39.05 41.8142.24

SEAL-ME 14Mooney, Caroline R23 2:40.12

34.93 40.36 42.0542.78

SEAL-ME 13Randall, Caitlin R24 3:09.56

42.27 49.62

WCCU-ME 14Plourde, Morgan A25 3:21.43

45.18 50.75 52.1653.34

CMA-ME 14Jones, Margaret B--- NS

CMA-ME 14Eremita, Bella G--- NS

CMA-ME 13Hews, Sydney R--- SCR
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Results
 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-ME 13Sellnow, Susanna R1 2:33.25

34.14 39.42 34.4745.22

HSC-ME 13Babin, Olivia M2 2:33.43

33.49 38.86 34.2146.87

HSC-ME 13Buck, Madelyn K3 2:36.60

32.05 41.56 34.4848.51

SEAL-ME 14Sweet, Sophie I4 2:39.05

33.59 38.47 37.0949.90

PPSC-ME 13Siegel, Zoe R5 2:39.62

32.42 41.73 35.9049.57

SSC-ME 13Stewart, Bella R6 2:40.69

35.73 41.04 35.2948.63

SEAL-ME 14Burke, Savannah E7 2:44.73

35.11 42.49 36.1550.98

SSC-ME 13Domingo, Elizabeth N8 2:46.99

37.11 42.99 39.7347.16

PPSC-ME 13Stillion, Emily M9 2:47.36

39.16 43.31 36.7748.12

HSC-ME 14Pellegrino, Claire J10 2:49.03

34.25 42.40 36.1756.21

PPSC-ME 13Jordan, Lina N11 2:52.48

34.53 44.61 39.1954.15

SSC-ME 13Dean, Camden R12 2:53.31

39.27 43.83 39.6050.61

SEAL-ME 14Twigg-Smith, Purlin M13 2:54.13

35.54 43.05 41.0854.46

SEAL-ME 13Sweet, Luci A14 2:56.62

38.71 45.15 39.5153.25

HSC-ME 13Poulin, McKayla D15 2:57.08

39.40 45.39 37.1055.19

CMA-ME 14Metcalf, Lyla F16 3:01.64

41.90 43.95 39.3556.44

SEAL-ME 14Mooney, Caroline R17 3:02.00

38.27 46.78 43.3053.65

CMA-ME 13Devarajan, Reshika Sai18 3:02.94

42.01 45.41 39.3756.15

SSC-ME 14Lamberson, Lauren A19 3:05.03

38.54 45.98 43.6156.90

SEAL-ME 14Caron, Haley A20 3:06.52

43.02 45.54 40.6057.36

HSC-ME 14Pellegrino, Kelly A21 3:10.72

43.82 48.75 41.0257.13

SEAL-ME 13Randall, Caitlin R22 3:41.09

54.21 57.50 49.9059.48

SEAL-ME 14Bolduc, Laura A--- DQ

42.46 43.07 38.1254.20

WCCU-ME 14Plourde, Morgan A--- DQ

53.32 58.88 52.761:02.63

CMA-ME 14Jones, Margaret B--- NS

CMA-ME 14Eremita, Bella G--- NS

CMA-ME 13Hews, Sydney R--- SCR

 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMA-ME 15Lindenau, Jade M1 1:00.15

29.18 30.97

HSC-ME 16Wing, Madelyn R2 1:00.65

29.34 31.31

HSC-ME 16Porter, McKenna A3 1:01.33

29.69 31.64

SEAL-ME 17Sweet, Molly M4 1:02.17

30.10 32.07

HSC-ME 15Overlock, Olivia P5 1:02.77

30.80 31.97

CMA-ME 15Concannon, Casey A6 1:02.78

30.83 31.95

SEAL-ME 16Smith, KK L7 1:02.81

30.35 32.46

MVSC-ME 15Emery, Ava L8 1:03.39

30.40 32.99

SEAL-ME 15Perron, Grace A9 1:04.00

30.48 33.52

PPSC-ME 15Charest, Mackenzie A10 1:04.35

30.79 33.56

HSC-ME 16Friedman, Hannah R11 1:04.51

31.18 33.33

SEAL-ME 17Sposato, Molly A12 1:07.40

31.89 35.51

CMA-ME 15Cook-Sharp, Milo13 1:08.39

32.84 35.55

HSC-ME 15Whitmore, Cara J14 1:08.44

32.81 35.63

CMA-ME 16Kusnirak, Christine N15 1:09.06

33.31 35.75

SEAL-ME 15Tracy, Kaitlyn E16 1:09.07

32.40 36.67

HSC-ME 16Vine, Rachel M17 1:14.24

34.30 39.94

HSC-ME 15Jarvis, Alexa S18 1:19.90

37.58 42.32

SEAL-ME 15Pompeo, Alexis19 1:24.20

40.00 44.20

SSC-ME 15Moroney, Kyla A--- SCR

CMA-ME 15McCormick, Maddy L--- SCR

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMA-ME 15Lindenau, Jade M1 2:09.45

29.74 32.69 33.8533.17

HSC-ME 16Wing, Madelyn R2 2:12.66

29.79 32.63 35.5234.72

HSC-ME 16Porter, McKenna A3 2:12.88

31.16 33.76 33.6834.28

SEAL-ME 15Perron, Grace A4 2:17.06

31.46 34.98 35.0635.56

CMA-ME 15Concannon, Casey A5 2:17.33

31.19 36.05 34.1235.97

SEAL-ME 16Smith, KK L6 2:18.02

31.41 35.01 35.3636.24

SEAL-ME 17Sweet, Molly M7 2:18.77

31.52 35.99 35.4935.77

MVSC-ME 15Emery, Ava L8 2:20.40

30.81 36.81 35.6537.13

HSC-ME 15Overlock, Olivia P9 2:20.64

33.38 36.59 34.4136.26

HSC-ME 16Friedman, Hannah R10 2:24.21

32.65 36.28 36.8738.41

SEAL-ME 17Sposato, Molly A11 2:25.46

32.38 36.37 37.6939.02

PPSC-ME 15Charest, Mackenzie A12 2:26.89

30.91 37.22 38.8239.94

CMA-ME 15Cook-Sharp, Milo13 2:28.42

34.08 38.34 36.7639.24

CMA-ME 16Kusnirak, Christine N14 2:33.41

34.38 40.41 38.3340.29

SEAL-ME 15Tracy, Kaitlyn E15 2:34.32

32.49 38.10 42.2141.52

HSC-ME 15Whitmore, Cara J16 2:34.58

35.62 38.50 40.1240.34

HSC-ME 16Vine, Rachel M17 2:40.06

35.26 40.84 40.8543.11

HSC-ME 15Jarvis, Alexa S18 2:56.52

38.76 46.83 44.2846.65

SEAL-ME 15Pompeo, Alexis19 2:57.48

37.48 44.57 46.5148.92

SSC-ME 15Moroney, Kyla A--- SCR

CMA-ME 15McCormick, Maddy L--- SCR

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMA-ME 15Lindenau, Jade M1 2:26.15

31.40 37.59 32.8944.27

HSC-ME 16Porter, McKenna A2 2:26.93

31.60 38.60 33.0443.69

HSC-ME 16Wing, Madelyn R3 2:34.78

32.75 37.91 36.4147.71

CMA-ME 15Concannon, Casey A4 2:35.95

35.73 39.61 33.1947.42

HSC-ME 15Overlock, Olivia P5 2:38.22

35.93 41.82 35.9944.48

MVSC-ME 15Emery, Ava L6 2:39.70

33.17 40.53 38.3447.66

SEAL-ME 16Smith, KK L7 2:39.71

34.31 42.13 35.3047.97

SEAL-ME 15Perron, Grace A8 2:43.94

38.70 42.17 36.9746.10

SEAL-ME 17Sweet, Molly M9 2:44.61

35.25 41.58 37.6450.14

SEAL-ME 17Sposato, Molly A10 2:45.04

36.14 41.77 41.1146.02

PPSC-ME 15Charest, Mackenzie A11 2:45.84

36.83 40.88 37.0251.11

CMA-ME 15Cook-Sharp, Milo12 2:46.73

35.78 42.82 38.5049.63
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(Girls 15&O 200 Yard IM)

SEAL-ME 15Tracy, Kaitlyn E13 2:54.02

38.13 44.74 42.1249.03

HSC-ME 15Whitmore, Cara J14 2:59.58

41.71 49.16 38.6250.09

HSC-ME 16Vine, Rachel M15 3:01.98

40.81 49.12 43.0848.97

CMA-ME 16Kusnirak, Christine N16 3:05.40

43.43 48.86 39.5053.61

SEAL-ME 15Pompeo, Alexis17 3:31.94

45.87 51.11 50.221:04.74

HSC-ME 16Friedman, Hannah R--- NS

CMA-ME 15McCormick, Maddy L--- SCR

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASEAL-ME1 1:53.48

Sweet, Sophie I 14 Smith, KK L 16

Sweet, Molly M 17 Perron, Grace A 15

28.66 27.92 28.6428.26

AHSC-ME2 1:55.40

Porter, McKenna A 16 Overlock, Olivia P 15

Pellegrino, Kelly A 14 Sellnow, Susanna R 13

28.88 29.42 27.1429.96

BHSC-ME3 1:57.75

Poulin, McKayla D 13 Buck, Madelyn K 13

Whitmore, Cara J 15 Friedman, Hannah R 16

30.81 27.51 23.6835.75

ACMA-ME4 1:58.98

Lindenau, Jade M 15 Kusnirak, Christine N 16

Cook-Sharp, Milo 15 Concannon, Casey A 15

28.35 31.85 27.7031.08

BSEAL-ME5 2:01.51

Burke, Savannah E 14 Poulin, Maggie M 13

Tracy, Kaitlyn E 15 Sposato, Molly A 17

28.81 30.32 30.1832.20

BCMA-ME--- NS

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASEAL-ME1 2:09.17

Burke, Savannah E 14 Perron, Grace A 15

Sweet, Luci A 13 Tracy, Kaitlyn E 15

32.45 37.47 28.0231.23

BSEAL-ME2 2:16.05

Smith, KK L 16 Sposato, Molly A 17

Sweet, Molly M 17 Sweet, Sophie I 14

33.50 37.93 30.0234.60

ACMA-ME--- DQ

Concannon, Casey A 15 Kusnirak, Christine N 16

Cook-Sharp, Milo 15 Metcalf, Lyla F 14

32.92 41.49 32.1332.63

BCMA-ME--- NS

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BYB-ME  8Monyok, Gavin P1 14.70

MDIY-ME  8Cistone, JJ J2 17.79

BYB-ME  7Rentosa, Rafa P3 18.74

SSC-ME  8Welling, Beck S4 19.15

CMA-ME  7Parker, Eric H5 19.24

SEAL-ME  7Scharf, Sullivan P6 20.22

HSC-ME  6Buck, Grayden J7 24.40

CMA-ME  7Haskell, X man S8 27.06

MDIY-ME  8Sprague, Henry9 27.86

SSC-ME  8Resnick, Elliott N--- NS

SEAL-ME  7Gurcan, Devrim--- NS

SSC-ME  8Maher, Daniel W--- NS

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BYB-ME  8Monyok, Gavin P1 15.41 q

BYB-ME  7Rentosa, Rafa P2 18.41 q

MDIY-ME  8Cistone, JJ J3 18.46 q

SSC-ME  8Welling, Beck S4 20.03 q

SEAL-ME  8Webber, Shane D5 20.66 q

CMA-ME  7Parker, Eric H6 20.80 q

SSC-ME  8Resnick, Elliott N7 21.74 q

CMA-ME  8Frost, Ian M8 22.60 q

SEAL-ME  7Gurcan, Devrim9 22.96 q

SEAL-ME  7Scharf, Sullivan P10 23.42 q

YWTS-ME  6Fra-Nero, Bernardo F11 25.41 q

HSC-ME  6Buck, Grayden J12 28.20 q

CMA-ME  7Haskell, X man S13 29.10

SSC-ME  8Maher, Daniel W14 29.68

MDIY-ME  8Sprague, Henry15 30.08

CMA-ME  6Olsen, Patrick K16 30.32

YWTS-ME  8Brown, Brayden O17 36.06

YWTS-ME  7Vincecruz, Oliver N18 39.53

YWTS-ME  6Thomas, Nathan D19 42.44

PPSC-ME  6Sprague, Sam N20 50.14

CMA-ME  6Frost, Will A--- NS

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BYB-ME  7Rentosa, Rafa P1 21.24

SSC-ME  8Welling, Beck S2 22.64

SSC-ME  8Resnick, Elliott N3 23.15

CMA-ME  7Parker, Eric H4 24.86

SEAL-ME  7Scharf, Sullivan P5 25.80

HSC-ME  6Buck, Grayden J6 26.56

CMA-ME  7Haskell, X man S7 27.00

MVSC-ME  7Jones, Cort B8 27.11

MDIY-ME  8Sprague, Henry9 27.61

CMA-ME  6Olsen, Patrick K10 32.03

YWTS-ME  8Brown, Brayden O--- NS

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SSC-ME  8Welling, Beck S1 22.14 q

BYB-ME  7Rentosa, Rafa P2 22.21 q

SSC-ME  8Resnick, Elliott N3 23.50 q

CMA-ME  7Parker, Eric H4 23.69 q

SEAL-ME  8Webber, Shane D5 24.41 q

SEAL-ME  7Scharf, Sullivan P6 25.01 q

CMA-ME  8Frost, Ian M7 26.55 q

MVSC-ME  7Jones, Cort B8 27.09 q

HSC-ME  6Buck, Grayden J9 28.58 q

CMA-ME  7Haskell, X man S10 29.34 q

MDIY-ME  8Sprague, Henry11 30.31 q

CMA-ME  6Olsen, Patrick K12 31.07 q

YWTS-ME  6Fra-Nero, Bernardo F13 31.33

YWTS-ME  8Brown, Brayden O14 31.51

SSC-ME  8Maher, Daniel W15 32.72

YWTS-ME  6Thomas, Nathan D16 35.32

CMA-ME  6Frost, Will A17 37.36

PPSC-ME  6Sprague, Sam N--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

MDIY-ME  8Cistone, JJ J1 24.23

MVSC-ME  7Jones, Cort B2 27.22

SSC-ME  8Welling, Beck S3 30.06

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MDIY-ME  8Cistone, JJ J1 25.70 q

MVSC-ME  7Jones, Cort B2 26.94 q

CMA-ME  8Frost, Ian M3 28.25 q

SSC-ME  8Welling, Beck S4 30.79 q

BYB-ME  8Monyok, Gavin P--- DQ

SEAL-ME  7Gurcan, Devrim--- DQ

PPSC-ME  6Sprague, Sam N--- DQ

HSC-ME  6Buck, Grayden J--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BYB-ME  8Monyok, Gavin P1 16.97

BYB-ME  7Rentosa, Rafa P2 19.75

CMA-ME  7Parker, Eric H3 24.97

SEAL-ME  7Gurcan, Devrim4 26.02

MVSC-ME  7Jones, Cort B5 37.09

SEAL-ME  7Scharf, Sullivan P--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BYB-ME  8Monyok, Gavin P1 17.33 q
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2016 ME SEAL November to Remember - 11/12/2016 to 11/13/2016

Sanction #: 1617-1112

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly)

BYB-ME  7Rentosa, Rafa P2 20.19 q

SEAL-ME  7Gurcan, Devrim3 25.83 q

CMA-ME  7Parker, Eric H4 26.24 q

SEAL-ME  7Scharf, Sullivan P5 27.89 q

MVSC-ME  7Jones, Cort B6 37.95 q

CMA-ME  7Haskell, X man S--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MDIY-ME  8Cistone, JJ J--- DQ

56.27 56.71

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

MVSC-ME 10Prout, Carson N1 29.67

PPSC-ME  9Bunnell-Parker, Alex D2 32.14

SEAL-ME 10Pritchard, Tommy M3 35.13

PPSC-ME 10Stillion, Max C4 35.27

SSC-ME 10Giffune, Asa J5 35.51

MDIY-ME 10McKernan, Liam J6 36.24

HSC-ME 10Vine, Elias D7 36.59

SSC-ME 10Hale, Brady R8 38.10

PPSC-ME 10Mac Carthy, Fynn T9 38.38

HSC-ME  9Buck, Broderick C10 38.84

WCCU-ME  9Longobardi, Dreas L--- NS

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MVSC-ME 10Prout, Carson N1 31.42 q

PPSC-ME 10Gorsuch, Cole C2 32.66 q

PPSC-ME  9Bunnell-Parker, Alex D3 32.91 q

MDIY-ME 10McKernan, Liam J4 35.89 q

SSC-ME 10Giffune, Asa J5 36.08 q

SEAL-ME 10Pritchard, Tommy M6 36.64 q

PPSC-ME 10Stillion, Max C7 36.69 q

HSC-ME 10Vine, Elias D8 38.18 q

PPSC-ME 10Mac Carthy, Fynn T9 39.42 q

SSC-ME 10Hale, Brady R10 39.77 q

HSC-ME  9Buck, Broderick C11 40.93 q

WCCU-ME  9Longobardi, Dreas L12 41.65 q

WCCU-ME 10Longobardi, Marcus A13 42.62

WCCU-ME 10Chapman, Elliott A14 43.80

SSC-ME 10Hale, Keegan M15 44.74

SEAL-ME 10Kaczmarek, Kuba16 45.90

CMA-ME  9Olsen, Gavin J17 47.36

MDIY-ME  9Cullen, Sebastain P18 47.44

SEAL-ME 10Kasper, Owen G19 47.68

SSC-ME  9Donnelly, Gehrig E20 47.83

PPSC-ME  9Sprague, Malcolm S21 48.60

YWTS-ME 10Vincecruz, Owen N22 48.78

SEAL-ME  9Toronto, Robby J23 51.50

SEAL-ME  9Pillsbury, Joel F24 54.92

YWTS-ME 10Fra-Nero, Carlos B25 55.85

SSC-ME  9Parker, Spencer A26 56.11

SEAL-ME  9Gurcan, Arman27 56.41

SSC-ME  9Chmielewski, Jack E28 56.98

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

MVSC-ME 10Prout, Carson N1 35.05

PPSC-ME  9Bunnell-Parker, Alex D2 35.18

SSC-ME 10Giffune, Asa J3 41.24

MDIY-ME 10McKernan, Liam J4 41.74

SEAL-ME 10Pritchard, Tommy M5 43.37

PPSC-ME 10Stillion, Max C6 43.56

CMA-ME  9Olsen, Gavin J7 45.45

HSC-ME  9Buck, Broderick C8 45.51

WCCU-ME 10Longobardi, Marcus A9 46.40

PPSC-ME 10Mac Carthy, Fynn T10 48.15

WCCU-ME 10Chapman, Elliott A11 49.87

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PPSC-ME  9Bunnell-Parker, Alex D1 36.50 q

MVSC-ME 10Prout, Carson N2 36.84 q

PPSC-ME 10Gorsuch, Cole C3 39.67 q

SSC-ME 10Giffune, Asa J4 42.01 q

MDIY-ME 10McKernan, Liam J5 42.24 q

PPSC-ME 10Stillion, Max C6 43.54 q

SEAL-ME 10Pritchard, Tommy M7 44.98 q

WCCU-ME 10Longobardi, Marcus A8 47.82 q

HSC-ME  9Buck, Broderick C9 47.84 q

PPSC-ME 10Mac Carthy, Fynn T10 48.09 q

WCCU-ME 10Chapman, Elliott A11 50.19 q

CMA-ME  9Olsen, Gavin J12 50.92 q

SEAL-ME 10Kaczmarek, Kuba13 52.87

SSC-ME 10Hale, Keegan M14 54.64

YWTS-ME 10Vincecruz, Owen N15 57.23

MDIY-ME  9Cullen, Sebastain P16 57.28

SSC-ME  9Donnelly, Gehrig E17 57.72

SEAL-ME  9Gurcan, Arman18 58.37

SEAL-ME  9Pillsbury, Joel F19 1:03.51

SEAL-ME  9Toronto, Robby J20 1:03.72

SSC-ME  9Chmielewski, Jack E21 1:09.48

YWTS-ME 10Fra-Nero, Carlos B22 1:15.17

WCCU-ME  9Longobardi, Dreas L--- DQ

SSC-ME 10Hale, Brady R--- DQ

PPSC-ME  9Sprague, Malcolm S--- DQ

SSC-ME  9Parker, Spencer A--- DQ

HSC-ME 10Vine, Elias D--- DQ

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

MDIY-ME 10Braun, Caden W1 42.97

HSC-ME 10Vine, Elias D2 49.98

SSC-ME 10Hale, Brady R3 50.54

WCCU-ME 10Longobardi, Marcus A4 54.48

WCCU-ME 10Chapman, Elliott A5 57.18

WCCU-ME  9Longobardi, Dreas L6 58.04

SEAL-ME  9Gurcan, Arman7 58.81

MDIY-ME  9Cullen, Sebastain P8 1:03.51

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MDIY-ME 10Braun, Caden W1 42.91 q

HSC-ME 10Vine, Elias D2 48.07 q

SSC-ME 10Hale, Brady R3 51.25 q

WCCU-ME 10Longobardi, Marcus A4 55.84 q

WCCU-ME 10Chapman, Elliott A5 56.35 q

WCCU-ME  9Longobardi, Dreas L6 59.23 q

MDIY-ME  9Cullen, Sebastain P7 1:01.57 q

SEAL-ME  9Gurcan, Arman8 1:02.22 q

SEAL-ME  9Toronto, Robby J9 1:04.14 q

SEAL-ME 10Kasper, Owen G--- DQ

SEAL-ME 10Kaczmarek, Kuba--- DQ

SSC-ME  9Parker, Spencer A--- DQ

PPSC-ME  9Sprague, Malcolm S--- DQ

SEAL-ME  9Pillsbury, Joel F--- DQ

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

MVSC-ME 10Prout, Carson N1 31.92

MDIY-ME 10Braun, Caden W2 39.71

SEAL-ME 10Pritchard, Tommy M3 42.60

PPSC-ME 10Stillion, Max C4 48.69

HSC-ME  9Buck, Broderick C5 49.68

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MVSC-ME 10Prout, Carson N1 33.66 q

MDIY-ME 10Braun, Caden W2 38.56 q

SEAL-ME 10Pritchard, Tommy M3 41.03 q

PPSC-ME 10Stillion, Max C4 50.83 q

HSC-ME  9Buck, Broderick C5 54.38 q

CMA-ME  9Olsen, Gavin J--- DQ

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

PPSC-ME  9Bunnell-Parker, Alex D1 1:22.21

37.57 44.64

MDIY-ME 10Braun, Caden W2 1:22.94

40.03 42.91
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2016 ME SEAL November to Remember - 11/12/2016 to 11/13/2016

Sanction #: 1617-1112

Results
Finals ...   (Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM)

MDIY-ME 10McKernan, Liam J3 1:35.89

44.87 51.02

SSC-ME 10Giffune, Asa J4 1:38.70

44.76 53.94

PPSC-ME 10Mac Carthy, Fynn T--- DQ

46.92 54.39

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PPSC-ME  9Bunnell-Parker, Alex D1 1:22.30 q

37.08 45.22

MDIY-ME 10Braun, Caden W2 1:23.69 q

40.21 43.48

PPSC-ME 10Gorsuch, Cole C3 1:23.86 q

38.55 45.31

MDIY-ME 10McKernan, Liam J4 1:34.02 q

42.66 51.36

SSC-ME 10Giffune, Asa J5 1:38.54 q

44.30 54.24

PPSC-ME 10Mac Carthy, Fynn T6 1:48.78 q

51.69 57.09

SEAL-ME 10Kasper, Owen G--- DQ

49.57 51.52

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

CMA-ME 12Smith, Ethan V1 25.28

SEAL-ME 12Schulz, Ethan R2 25.87

UNAT 12Page, Malachi M3 27.14

SEAL-ME 11Johnson, Tanner K4 31.00

SSC-ME 12Giffune, Lev D5 31.33

SEAL-ME 11Davin, Ty J6 32.44

SEAL-ME 11Porter, Will J7 35.22

SEAL-ME 11Cotta, Joey D8 35.62

WCCU-ME 11Hembree, Alex J9 38.64

PPSC-ME 11Carlson, Jack P10 38.75

SEAL-ME 11Brown, Kyle L11 42.59

SSC-ME 12Sasseville, Charter B--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CMA-ME 12Smith, Ethan V1 25.32 q

SEAL-ME 12Schulz, Ethan R2 26.07 q

SSC-ME 12Sasseville, Charter B3 26.80 q

UNAT 12Page, Malachi M4 28.07 q

SSC-ME 12Giffune, Lev D5 32.38 q

SEAL-ME 11Johnson, Tanner K6 32.48 q

SEAL-ME 11Davin, Ty J7 34.18 q

SEAL-ME 11Porter, Will J8 36.20 q

SEAL-ME 11Cotta, Joey D9 36.67 q

WCCU-ME 11Hembree, Alex J10 38.26 q

PPSC-ME 11Carlson, Jack P11 39.82 q

SEAL-ME 11Brown, Kyle L12 43.44 q

SSC-ME 11Hansen, Eric M13 45.20

PPSC-ME 12Bonney, Jack E14 45.60

WCCU-ME 12Blagdon, Chance A15 46.73

YWTS-ME 12Gregoire, Carter W16 53.19

YWTS-ME 11Vincecruz, Cody N17 53.43

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

SSC-ME 12Giffune, Lev D1 34.52

SEAL-ME 11Johnson, Tanner K2 35.85

PPSC-ME 11Gagnon, Chase R3 36.00

SEAL-ME 11Porter, Will J4 39.40

SEAL-ME 11Davin, Ty J5 39.57

HSC-ME 11Buck, Jameson J6 39.70

SEAL-ME 11Brown, Kyle L7 46.07

WCCU-ME 11Hembree, Alex J8 46.67

PPSC-ME 12Bonney, Jack E9 48.89

SSC-ME 11Hansen, Eric M10 57.35

SEAL-ME 11Cotta, Joey D--- DQ

CMA-ME 12Smith, Ethan V--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CMA-ME 12Smith, Ethan V1 29.22 q

SSC-ME 12Giffune, Lev D2 36.19 q

SEAL-ME 11Johnson, Tanner K3 36.26 q

PPSC-ME 11Gagnon, Chase R4 36.35 q

SEAL-ME 11Brown, Kyle L5 36.62 q

HSC-ME 11Buck, Jameson J6 37.98 q

SEAL-ME 11Davin, Ty J7 39.87 q

SEAL-ME 11Porter, Will J8 42.42 q

SEAL-ME 11Cotta, Joey D9 43.69 q

WCCU-ME 11Hembree, Alex J10 45.19 q

PPSC-ME 12Bonney, Jack E11 52.37 q

SSC-ME 11Hansen, Eric M12 54.89 q

YWTS-ME 11Vincecruz, Cody N13 55.39

YWTS-ME 12Gregoire, Carter W14 57.44

WCCU-ME 12Blagdon, Chance A--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

UNAT 12Page, Malachi M1 38.91

PPSC-ME 11Gagnon, Chase R2 42.89

SEAL-ME 11Cotta, Joey D3 44.51

PPSC-ME 11Carlson, Jack P4 45.12

PPSC-ME 11Plourde, Ian M5 45.84

HSC-ME 11Buck, Jameson J6 48.78

SEAL-ME 11Brown, Kyle L7 54.31

PPSC-ME 12Bonney, Jack E8 54.42

WCCU-ME 11Hembree, Alex J--- DQ

WCCU-ME 12Blagdon, Chance A--- NS

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UNAT 12Page, Malachi M1 40.36 q

SEAL-ME 11Cotta, Joey D2 44.01 q

PPSC-ME 11Gagnon, Chase R3 44.42 q

PPSC-ME 11Plourde, Ian M4 46.03 q

PPSC-ME 11Carlson, Jack P5 46.39 q

HSC-ME 11Buck, Jameson J6 48.29 q

WCCU-ME 12Blagdon, Chance A7 53.52 q

SEAL-ME 11Brown, Kyle L8 54.59 q

WCCU-ME 11Hembree, Alex J9 55.02 q

PPSC-ME 12Bonney, Jack E10 57.34 q

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

SEAL-ME 12Schulz, Ethan R1 27.47

CMA-ME 12Smith, Ethan V2 27.63

SSC-ME 12Sasseville, Charter B3 28.80

UNAT 12Page, Malachi M4 33.52

PPSC-ME 11Plourde, Ian M5 35.98

SEAL-ME 11Davin, Ty J6 39.50

SEAL-ME 11Porter, Will J7 41.22

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CMA-ME 12Smith, Ethan V1 27.61 q

SEAL-ME 12Schulz, Ethan R2 28.24 q

SSC-ME 12Sasseville, Charter B3 28.49 q

UNAT 12Page, Malachi M4 33.19 q

PPSC-ME 11Plourde, Ian M5 35.49 q

SEAL-ME 11Davin, Ty J6 39.96 q

SEAL-ME 11Porter, Will J7 41.83 q

SSC-ME 11Desmond, Matthew D--- SCR

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

SSC-ME 12Sasseville, Charter B1 1:05.67

29.74 35.93

SEAL-ME 12Schulz, Ethan R2 1:07.10

30.51 36.59

PPSC-ME 11Gagnon, Chase R3 1:19.86

37.47 42.39

SSC-ME 12Giffune, Lev D4 1:20.41

38.50 41.91

SEAL-ME 11Johnson, Tanner K5 1:20.97

37.38 43.59

PPSC-ME 11Plourde, Ian M6 1:23.03

39.61 43.42

HSC-ME 11Buck, Jameson J7 1:26.75

39.18 47.57
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2016 ME SEAL November to Remember - 11/12/2016 to 11/13/2016

Sanction #: 1617-1112

Results
Finals ...   (Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM)

PPSC-ME 11Carlson, Jack P8 1:34.39

44.58 49.81

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SSC-ME 12Sasseville, Charter B1 1:08.56 q

30.77 37.79

SEAL-ME 12Schulz, Ethan R2 1:09.16 q

32.08 37.08

PPSC-ME 11Gagnon, Chase R3 1:21.12 q

38.24 42.88

SSC-ME 12Giffune, Lev D4 1:22.48 q

39.64 42.84

SEAL-ME 11Johnson, Tanner K5 1:22.70 q

39.99 42.71

PPSC-ME 11Plourde, Ian M6 1:22.75 q

38.15 44.60

HSC-ME 11Buck, Jameson J7 1:27.80 q

38.82 48.98

PPSC-ME 11Carlson, Jack P8 1:33.04 q

45.46 47.58

SSC-ME 11Desmond, Matthew D--- SCR

 
Boys 12&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ASEAL-ME1 2:03.26

Schulz, Ethan R 12 Johnson, Tanner K 11

Davin, Ty J 11 Porter, Will J 11

26.42 31.09 33.8031.95

BSSC-ME2 2:10.91

46.27 21.45 26.8336.36

APPSC-ME3 2:16.28

Stillion, Max C 10 Gagnon, Chase R 11

Plourde, Ian M 11 Bunnell-Parker, Alex D 9

34.94 31.23 34.5835.53

BPPSC-ME--- NS

 
Boys 12&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ASEAL-ME1 2:08.16 q

Schulz, Ethan R 12 Johnson, Tanner K 11

Davin, Ty J 11 Porter, Will J 11

27.55 32.36 34.9533.30

APPSC-ME2 2:16.62 q

Gorsuch, Cole C 10 Gagnon, Chase R 11

Plourde, Ian M 11 Bunnell-Parker, Alex D 9

33.69 32.85 34.2735.81

BPPSC-ME3 2:36.98 q

Das, Kiron S 12

Bonney, Jack E 12 Mac Carthy, Fynn T 10

39.75 36.85 38.7541.63

BSSC-ME4 3:18.00 q

Desmond, Matthew D 11 Welling, Beck S 8

Parker, Spencer A 9 Hale, Keegan M 10

44.98 15.10 44.751:33.17

ASSC-ME--- DQ

Giffune, Asa J 10 Giffune, Lev D 12

Hale, Brady R 10 Sasseville, Charter B 12

36.83 25.89

AHSC-ME--- NS

Buck, Grayden J 6 Vine, Elias D 10

Buck, Broderick C 9 Buck, Jameson J 11

ACMA-ME--- NS

AMDIY-ME--- NS

Braun, Caden W 10 Cullen, Sebastain P 9

Cistone, JJ J 8 McKernan, Liam J 10

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PPSC-ME 13Slobodzian, Dennis E1 55.24

26.65 28.59

SEAL-ME 14Wallace, Bradley L2 58.34

28.27 30.07

SEAL-ME 13Pillsbury, Jack M3 58.61

28.28 30.33

PST-NE 13Gallo-Wagoner, Owen D4 59.43

28.79 30.64

PYPB-ME 14McLaughlin, Owen5 59.70

28.41 31.29

CMA-ME 14McLeod, Gavin R6 59.71

28.86 30.85

WCCU-ME 14Gilliam, Nathan R7 59.94

28.58 31.36

SEAL-ME 14Reece, Cameron M8 1:00.64

29.21 31.43

MVSC-ME 14Fitzsimmons, Zain E9 1:00.96

28.69 32.27

SEAL-ME 13Russo, Evan W10 1:02.23

29.28 32.95

PPSC-ME 14Parenteau, Trevor J11 1:02.36

29.65 32.71

CMA-ME 13Davis, Finnian A12 1:04.18

30.35 33.83

SSC-ME 14Isasi, Ashton A13 1:04.81

30.86 33.95

MDIY-ME 13Parker, Cody J14 1:05.42

31.20 34.22

HSC-ME 13Vine, Matthew R15 1:07.48

31.55 35.93

SEAL-ME 13Pritchard, Sam E16 1:08.96

33.35 35.61

MDIY-ME 13Walls, Julian C17 1:11.33

33.92 37.41

PPSC-ME 14Bonney, Kent C18 1:21.26

37.15 44.11

SEAL-ME 13DiBlasi, Jack P19 1:25.78

39.98 45.80

SEAL-ME 13Fravert, Brennan W20 1:33.48

41.33 52.15

SEAL-ME 13Carter, Alex B--- DQ

39.99 47.26

PPSC-ME 14Hight, John J--- SCR

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PPSC-ME 13Slobodzian, Dennis E1 2:00.38

27.55 29.89 31.8231.12

PPSC-ME 14Cameron, Chase M2 2:06.61

28.30 31.83 33.4633.02

PST-NE 13Gallo-Wagoner, Owen D3 2:06.78

29.28 31.92 32.4233.16

SEAL-ME 13Pillsbury, Jack M4 2:07.04

28.43 32.56 31.7834.27

SEAL-ME 14Reece, Cameron M5 2:10.55

30.04 33.81 32.2834.42

CMA-ME 14McLeod, Gavin R6 2:10.80

30.02 33.59 31.9935.20

SEAL-ME 14Wallace, Bradley L7 2:10.87

29.99 33.52 32.3135.05

WCCU-ME 14Gilliam, Nathan R8 2:10.88

29.85 32.51 34.0634.46

MVSC-ME 14Fitzsimmons, Zain E9 2:14.04

29.57 33.43 35.6935.35

PYPB-ME 14McLaughlin, Owen10 2:14.98

29.54 34.78 34.9435.72

SSC-ME 14Isasi, Ashton A11 2:17.23

29.72 35.45 35.2836.78

MDIY-ME 13Parker, Cody J12 2:17.79

30.86 34.56 36.1236.25

SEAL-ME 13Russo, Evan W13 2:20.73

30.49 35.90 36.6037.74

CMA-ME 13Davis, Finnian A14 2:25.61

31.70 36.34 37.5440.03

PPSC-ME 14Parenteau, Trevor J15 2:26.31

30.91 36.51 40.5438.35

HSC-ME 13Vine, Matthew R16 2:27.55

32.99 38.56 0.011:15.99

SEAL-ME 13Pritchard, Sam E17 2:28.17

33.42 38.32 36.9939.44

MDIY-ME 13Walls, Julian C18 2:32.31

33.81 37.94 39.7640.80

PPSC-ME 14Bonney, Kent C19 2:49.27

37.37 42.97 43.2045.73

SEAL-ME 13DiBlasi, Jack P20 2:57.46

39.13 45.30 44.9048.13

SEAL-ME 13Fravert, Brennan W21 3:37.56

41.25 55.38 56.871:04.06

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PPSC-ME 13Slobodzian, Dennis E1 2:18.36

30.76 36.29 31.1540.16

PPSC-ME 14Cameron, Chase M2 2:22.73

32.98 34.26 32.1643.33
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2016 ME SEAL November to Remember - 11/12/2016 to 11/13/2016

Sanction #: 1617-1112

Results
(Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM)

PST-NE 13Gallo-Wagoner, Owen D3 2:25.30

30.88 36.86 34.0343.53

CMA-ME 14McLeod, Gavin R4 2:28.91

32.19 40.96 33.4742.29

SEAL-ME 13Pillsbury, Jack M5 2:29.78

32.59 40.07 34.9042.22

MVSC-ME 14Fitzsimmons, Zain E6 2:29.95

31.49 35.55 35.3847.53

SEAL-ME 14Wallace, Bradley L7 2:31.39

31.79 40.76 33.8844.96

SEAL-ME 14Reece, Cameron M8 2:33.72

37.86 38.57 34.5042.79

WCCU-ME 14Gilliam, Nathan R9 2:34.41

32.13 40.07 35.6146.60

SSC-ME 14Isasi, Ashton A10 2:37.34

33.70 42.23 35.1146.30

SEAL-ME 13Russo, Evan W11 2:38.96

35.79 40.07 37.3845.72

PPSC-ME 14Parenteau, Trevor J12 2:47.80

36.70 45.25 38.1747.68

MDIY-ME 13Parker, Cody J13 2:49.98

39.16 41.08 38.0851.66

HSC-ME 13Vine, Matthew R14 2:51.46

36.62 47.71 40.5846.55

CMA-ME 13Davis, Finnian A15 2:52.74

42.16 43.17 36.4051.01

SEAL-ME 13Pritchard, Sam E16 2:54.02

38.90 46.58 37.5850.96

MDIY-ME 13Walls, Julian C17 3:00.50

43.74 43.48 39.7753.51

SEAL-ME 13DiBlasi, Jack P18 3:41.76

55.46 57.75 46.381:02.17

PPSC-ME 14Bonney, Kent C--- DQ

45.85 48.62 43.9659.49

PPSC-ME 14Hight, John J--- SCR

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SEAL-ME 17Perron, Connor L1 53.41

25.64 27.77

SEAL-ME 16Kraft, Oliver H2 55.86

26.15 29.71

SEAL-ME 17Le, Raymond Q3 57.72

27.79 29.93

SEAL-ME 16Vail, Joe M4 57.82

27.78 30.04

SEAL-ME 16Adams, Ben J5 59.82

28.57 31.25

SSC-ME 15Smith, Atticus W6 1:00.27

28.38 31.89

SEAL-ME 17Reardon, Anthony M7 1:01.17

29.96 31.21

CMA-ME 15Membrino, Jacob R8 1:01.68

28.37 33.31

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SEAL-ME 17Perron, Connor L1 2:00.22

26.52 30.84 31.1231.74

SEAL-ME 16Kraft, Oliver H2 2:03.60

28.05 31.45 31.3532.75

SEAL-ME 16Vail, Joe M3 2:05.52

29.01 32.15 31.6232.74

SEAL-ME 16Adams, Ben J4 2:05.62

28.91 32.54 31.1433.03

SEAL-ME 17Le, Raymond Q5 2:08.23

28.35 32.34 33.4634.08

SSC-ME 15Smith, Atticus W6 2:16.24

29.87 33.81 36.1236.44

SEAL-ME 17Reardon, Anthony M7 2:22.00

30.97 36.49 35.6938.85

CMA-ME 15Membrino, Jacob R8 2:25.39

31.62 37.59 37.2838.90

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SEAL-ME 17Perron, Connor L1 2:18.26

28.90 35.06 32.0742.23

SEAL-ME 17Le, Raymond Q2 2:22.99

28.47 35.55 32.9546.02

SEAL-ME 16Kraft, Oliver H3 2:23.08

28.39 35.65 33.9645.08

SEAL-ME 16Adams, Ben J4 2:25.69

30.78 37.52 33.8643.53

SEAL-ME 16Vail, Joe M5 2:28.41

32.89 37.41 34.8743.24

SSC-ME 15Smith, Atticus W6 2:36.08

31.08 42.49 38.0144.50

CMA-ME 15Membrino, Jacob R7 2:42.42

35.42 40.57 37.9748.46

SEAL-ME 17Reardon, Anthony M8 2:46.47

36.46 41.20 37.1951.62

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASEAL-ME1 1:45.06

Adams, Ben J 16 Vail, Joe M 16

Le, Raymond Q 17 Perron, Connor L 17

25.38 26.15 26.1727.36

BSEAL-ME2 1:48.25

Wallace, Bradley L 14 Reardon, Anthony M 17

Russo, Evan W 13 Pillsbury, Jack M 13

26.03 27.76 26.4328.03

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASEAL-ME1 1:52.58

Kraft, Oliver H 16 Vail, Joe M 16

Le, Raymond Q 17 Adams, Ben J 16

27.30 33.94 23.9627.38

BSEAL-ME2 1:58.14

Perron, Connor L 17 Reece, Cameron M 14

Wallace, Bradley L 14 Russo, Evan W 13

30.17 32.66 28.1127.20

 
Mixed 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SEAL-ME 17Perron, Connor L1 24.19

SEAL-ME 16Kraft, Oliver H2 25.05

SEAL-ME 16Adams, Ben J3 25.80

SEAL-ME 13Pillsbury, Jack M4 26.25

SEAL-ME 14Wallace, Bradley L5 26.32

PPSC-ME 14Cameron, Chase M6 26.40

PYPB-ME 14McLaughlin, Owen7 26.96

CMA-ME 14McLeod, Gavin R8 27.33

HSC-ME 16Porter, McKenna A9 27.38

SEAL-ME 17Reardon, Anthony M10 27.39

HSC-ME 13Buck, Madelyn K11 27.82

CMA-ME 15Membrino, Jacob R12 27.83

MVSC-ME 14Fitzsimmons, Zain E13 27.84

HSC-ME 13Babin, Olivia M14 27.94

SEAL-ME 13Russo, Evan W15 27.95

PPSC-ME 13Siegel, Zoe R16 27.98

HSC-ME 16Wing, Madelyn R17 28.00

SSC-ME 14Isasi, Ashton A18 28.07

HSC-ME 13Sellnow, Susanna R19 28.19

SEAL-ME 14Reece, Cameron M20 28.30

CMA-ME 15Concannon, Casey A21 28.31

SEAL-ME 16Smith, KK L22 28.41

CMA-ME 14Jones, Margaret B23 28.54

SEAL-ME 14Burke, Savannah E24 28.56

PPSC-ME 15Charest, Mackenzie A25 28.69

MVSC-ME 15Emery, Ava L26 28.73

SEAL-ME 14Sweet, Sophie I27 28.84

CMA-ME 14Eremita, Bella G28 29.13

MDIY-ME 13Parker, Cody J29 29.38

PPSC-ME 13Jordan, Lina N30 29.53

SSC-ME 13Domingo, Elizabeth N*31 29.58

HSC-ME 15Overlock, Olivia P*31 29.58

SEAL-ME 17Sweet, Molly M33 29.64

HSC-ME 16Friedman, Hannah R34 29.78

HSC-ME 14Pellegrino, Claire J35 29.86

SSC-ME 13Stewart, Bella R36 29.94

HSC-ME 13Vine, Matthew R37 30.00

SEAL-ME 14Bolduc, Laura A38 30.13

CMA-ME 15Friberg, Kate M39 30.23

SSC-ME 15Moroney, Kyla A40 30.33

SEAL-ME 13Pritchard, Sam E41 30.41

SEAL-ME 13Poulin, Maggie M42 30.64

HSC-ME 13Poulin, McKayla D43 30.73

SSC-ME 13Dean, Camden R44 30.78

CMA-ME 16Kusnirak, Christine N45 30.93

SSC-ME 14Lamberson, Lauren A46 31.04

HSC-ME 15Whitmore, Cara J47 31.22

SEAL-ME 14Caron, Haley A48 31.26

SEAL-ME 13Sweet, Luci A49 31.43

CMA-ME 15Cook-Sharp, Milo50 31.51



Maine Swimming - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 7:22 AM  11/17/2016  Page 12

2016 ME SEAL November to Remember - 11/12/2016 to 11/13/2016

Sanction #: 1617-1112

Results
(Mixed 13&O 50 Yard Free)

HSC-ME 16Vine, Rachel M51 31.92

HSC-ME 14Pellegrino, Kelly A52 31.95

CMA-ME 13Devarajan, Reshika Sai53 32.02

MDIY-ME 13Walls, Julian C54 32.13

CMA-ME 14Metcalf, Lyla F55 32.16

HSC-ME 15Jarvis, Alexa S56 32.17

SEAL-ME 14Mooney, Caroline R57 32.21

SSC-ME 14Nicholson, William R58 32.39

WCCU-ME 14Tran, Diane M59 32.55

PPSC-ME 14Bonney, Kent C60 32.96

SEAL-ME 13Fravert, Brennan W61 36.70

SEAL-ME 13Randall, Caitlin R62 37.48

SEAL-ME 13DiBlasi, Jack P63 37.56

SEAL-ME 13Carter, Alex B64 38.15

YWTS-ME 13Rousseau, Jonah R65 38.23

SSC-ME 13Chandler, Grant M66 40.19

YWTS-ME 14Davis, TJ J67 41.67

SEAL-ME 16Vail, Joe M--- NS

CMA-ME 15Lindenau, Jade M--- SCR

SEAL-ME 15Pompeo, Alexis--- SCR

WCCU-ME 14Farrin, Braxton J--- SCR

SSC-ME 15Smith, Atticus W--- SCR

CMA-ME 15McCormick, Maddy L--- SCR

PPSC-ME 14Hight, John J--- SCR

CMA-ME 13Hews, Sydney R--- SCR

PYPB-ME 13Matthews, Kiley M--- SCR

 
Mixed 13&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SEAL-ME 16Kraft, Oliver H1 1:01.33

29.92 31.41

SEAL-ME 17Perron, Connor L2 1:03.41

30.89 32.52

PPSC-ME 14Cameron, Chase M3 1:04.80

32.09 32.71

PPSC-ME 13Slobodzian, Dennis E4 1:06.16

33.44 32.72

SEAL-ME 16Vail, Joe M5 1:07.91

32.59 35.32

HSC-ME 13Babin, Olivia M6 1:08.60

33.43 35.17

SEAL-ME 14Reece, Cameron M7 1:08.90

34.26 34.64

SEAL-ME 17Reardon, Anthony M8 1:09.55

32.45 37.10

SEAL-ME 14Sweet, Sophie I9 1:10.08

33.34 36.74

CMA-ME 15Membrino, Jacob R10 1:10.43

34.77 35.66

CMA-ME 14McLeod, Gavin R11 1:10.86

34.20 36.66

CMA-ME 15Concannon, Casey A12 1:10.88

34.97 35.91

HSC-ME 13Sellnow, Susanna R13 1:10.89

33.81 37.08

CMA-ME 15Friberg, Kate M14 1:11.18

35.13 36.05

HSC-ME 16Wing, Madelyn R15 1:11.20

35.10 36.10

SSC-ME 13Stewart, Bella R16 1:11.44

35.09 36.35

HSC-ME 16Friedman, Hannah R17 1:11.54

35.34 36.20

SEAL-ME 16Smith, KK L18 1:12.82

35.05 37.77

PPSC-ME 13Siegel, Zoe R19 1:12.85

34.24 38.61

SEAL-ME 13Russo, Evan W20 1:12.86

34.51 38.35

CMA-ME 14Jones, Margaret B21 1:13.52

36.04 37.48

HSC-ME 15Overlock, Olivia P22 1:13.80

36.42 37.38

SEAL-ME 14Wallace, Bradley L23 1:13.87

36.31 37.56

PPSC-ME 15Charest, Mackenzie A24 1:13.91

35.62 38.29

SEAL-ME 14Burke, Savannah E25 1:14.00

35.07 38.93

SEAL-ME 14Bolduc, Laura A26 1:14.24

36.22 38.02

SEAL-ME 17Sweet, Molly M27 1:14.50

35.87 38.63

MDIY-ME 13Parker, Cody J28 1:14.57

36.16 38.41

HSC-ME 14Pellegrino, Claire J29 1:14.66

36.42 38.24

SSC-ME 13Domingo, Elizabeth N30 1:15.12

36.47 38.65

HSC-ME 13Buck, Madelyn K31 1:15.28

36.32 38.96

PPSC-ME 13Jordan, Lina N32 1:15.69

37.23 38.46

CMA-ME 14Eremita, Bella G33 1:15.98

36.30 39.68

SSC-ME 13Dean, Camden R34 1:17.34

37.58 39.76

CMA-ME 15Cook-Sharp, Milo35 1:17.81

37.77 40.04

SEAL-ME 15Perron, Grace A36 1:17.94

37.72 40.22

SEAL-ME 13Poulin, Maggie M37 1:18.32

37.94 40.38

WCCU-ME 14Tran, Diane M38 1:19.23

39.54 39.69

MDIY-ME 13Walls, Julian C39 1:20.05

38.50 41.55

HSC-ME 13Poulin, McKayla D40 1:20.20

39.03 41.17

SEAL-ME 13Sweet, Luci A41 1:20.62

39.32 41.30

PPSC-ME 13Stillion, Emily M42 1:20.86

39.04 41.82

CMA-ME 13Devarajan, Reshika Sai43 1:21.54

40.37 41.17

SSC-ME 14Lamberson, Lauren A44 1:21.73

38.19 43.54

HSC-ME 14Pellegrino, Kelly A45 1:21.74

40.47 41.27

SEAL-ME 14Caron, Haley A46 1:21.91

40.25 41.66

CMA-ME 14Metcalf, Lyla F47 1:22.59

41.58 41.01

SSC-ME 14Nicholson, William R48 1:24.64

39.95 44.69

CMA-ME 16Kusnirak, Christine N49 1:24.89

40.67 44.22

HSC-ME 16Vine, Rachel M50 1:25.40

41.75 43.65

SEAL-ME 14Mooney, Caroline R51 1:25.43

41.39 44.04

HSC-ME 13Vine, Matthew R52 1:26.45

PPSC-ME 14Bonney, Kent C53 1:26.91

42.51 44.40

HSC-ME 15Jarvis, Alexa S54 1:28.03

43.46 44.57

HSC-ME 15Whitmore, Cara J55 1:28.88

43.84 45.04

SEAL-ME 13DiBlasi, Jack P56 1:35.35

45.33 50.02

SEAL-ME 13Carter, Alex B57 1:36.71

47.33 49.38

SEAL-ME 13Randall, Caitlin R58 1:42.63

SEAL-ME 13Fravert, Brennan W59 1:43.18

49.35 53.83

YWTS-ME 14Davis, TJ J60 2:08.58

55.23 1:13.35

SSC-ME 14Isasi, Ashton A--- DQ

37.02 39.92

YWTS-ME 13Rousseau, Jonah R--- DQ

48.45 57.21

WCCU-ME 14Farrin, Braxton J--- SCR

CMA-ME 15Lindenau, Jade M--- SCR

CMA-ME 13Hews, Sydney R--- SCR

SEAL-ME 15Pompeo, Alexis--- SCR

 
Mixed 13&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SEAL-ME 14Reece, Cameron M1 1:10.59

32.80 37.79

SEAL-ME 16Adams, Ben J2 1:10.65

32.65 38.00

SEAL-ME 13Pillsbury, Jack M3 1:13.60

34.02 39.58

CMA-ME 14McLeod, Gavin R4 1:16.48

36.97 39.51

SEAL-ME 13Russo, Evan W5 1:17.93

37.00 40.93
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2016 ME SEAL November to Remember - 11/12/2016 to 11/13/2016

Sanction #: 1617-1112

Results
(Mixed 13&O 100 Yard Breast)

HSC-ME 13Sellnow, Susanna R6 1:18.15

36.95 41.20

HSC-ME 16Vine, Rachel M7 1:18.41

36.85 41.56

HSC-ME 13Babin, Olivia M8 1:19.10

37.43 41.67

MVSC-ME 14Fitzsimmons, Zain E9 1:19.14

36.54 42.60

SSC-ME 13Domingo, Elizabeth N10 1:20.10

37.52 42.58

HSC-ME 13Vine, Matthew R11 1:22.63

38.83 43.80

HSC-ME 15Overlock, Olivia P12 1:22.64

39.98 42.66

CMA-ME 15Concannon, Casey A13 1:23.07

40.50 42.57

HSC-ME 16Friedman, Hannah R14 1:23.18

39.84 43.34

MVSC-ME 15Emery, Ava L15 1:23.33

39.48 43.85

HSC-ME 13Buck, Madelyn K16 1:23.91

39.18 44.73

SEAL-ME 15Perron, Grace A17 1:24.03

39.31 44.72

PPSC-ME 13Stillion, Emily M18 1:24.28

41.25 43.03

SSC-ME 13Stewart, Bella R19 1:26.80

41.72 45.08

CMA-ME 14Jones, Margaret B20 1:28.48

41.46 47.02

SSC-ME 14Isasi, Ashton A21 1:28.58

41.54 47.04

MDIY-ME 13Parker, Cody J22 1:28.89

41.58 47.31

SSC-ME 13Dean, Camden R23 1:29.09

42.56 46.53

SSC-ME 14Nicholson, William R24 1:29.33

42.36 46.97

SEAL-ME 17Reardon, Anthony M25 1:29.44

42.83 46.61

SEAL-ME 13Pritchard, Sam E26 1:29.55

41.47 48.08

CMA-ME 15Cook-Sharp, Milo27 1:29.56

42.16 47.40

SEAL-ME 13Sweet, Luci A28 1:29.65

43.64 46.01

CMA-ME 15Membrino, Jacob R29 1:30.02

41.64 48.38

SEAL-ME 14Burke, Savannah E30 1:31.44

42.91 48.53

MDIY-ME 13Walls, Julian C31 1:31.91

45.30 46.61

SEAL-ME 14Mooney, Caroline R32 1:32.07

43.65 48.42

HSC-ME 15Whitmore, Cara J33 1:34.31

45.16 49.15

CMA-ME 16Kusnirak, Christine N34 1:35.83

45.17 50.66

CMA-ME 14Eremita, Bella G35 1:36.73

46.81 49.92

SSC-ME 14Lamberson, Lauren A36 1:37.54

44.84 52.70

SEAL-ME 14Caron, Haley A37 1:37.92

45.63 52.29

SEAL-ME 14Bolduc, Laura A38 1:38.38

47.41 50.97

HSC-ME 13Poulin, McKayla D39 1:39.53

46.50 53.03

CMA-ME 14Metcalf, Lyla F40 1:40.48

47.54 52.94

CMA-ME 13Devarajan, Reshika Sai41 1:40.61

47.69 52.92

HSC-ME 14Pellegrino, Kelly A42 1:43.77

48.13 55.64

SEAL-ME 13Randall, Caitlin R43 1:47.85

51.27 56.58

SEAL-ME 13DiBlasi, Jack P44 1:58.89

52.98 1:05.91

SSC-ME 15Moroney, Kyla A--- DQ

42.95 51.84

SEAL-ME 16Vail, Joe M--- NS

WCCU-ME 14Farrin, Braxton J--- SCR

SEAL-ME 15Pompeo, Alexis--- SCR

CMA-ME 15Lindenau, Jade M--- SCR

CMA-ME 13Hews, Sydney R--- SCR

PPSC-ME 14Hight, John J--- SCR

CMA-ME 15McCormick, Maddy L--- SCR

 
Mixed 13&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SEAL-ME 16Kraft, Oliver H1 58.54

26.99 31.55

SEAL-ME 17Perron, Connor L2 59.38

26.97 32.41

SEAL-ME 16Adams, Ben J3 1:03.50

28.12 35.38

PPSC-ME 13Slobodzian, Dennis E4 1:04.45

29.39 35.06

PPSC-ME 14Cameron, Chase M5 1:06.47

30.77 35.70

SEAL-ME 14Wallace, Bradley L6 1:06.62

31.54 35.08

SEAL-ME 13Pillsbury, Jack M7 1:07.32

31.23 36.09

HSC-ME 16Porter, McKenna A8 1:07.52

32.15 35.37

CMA-ME 14McLeod, Gavin R9 1:08.25

31.26 36.99

CMA-ME 14Jones, Margaret B10 1:08.50

31.84 36.66

HSC-ME 13Buck, Madelyn K11 1:08.89

31.03 37.86

MVSC-ME 15Emery, Ava L12 1:08.95

31.24 37.71

HSC-ME 16Wing, Madelyn R13 1:09.07

31.66 37.41

PPSC-ME 13Siegel, Zoe R14 1:09.51

31.01 38.50

PYPB-ME 14McLaughlin, Owen15 1:09.73

30.86 38.87

MVSC-ME 14Fitzsimmons, Zain E16 1:09.99

31.37 38.62

SEAL-ME 16Smith, KK L17 1:11.63

33.53 38.10

HSC-ME 14Pellegrino, Claire J18 1:12.69

33.64 39.05

HSC-ME 13Babin, Olivia M19 1:12.95

32.75 40.20

SEAL-ME 17Sweet, Molly M20 1:12.98

33.27 39.71

CMA-ME 15Concannon, Casey A21 1:15.57

35.12 40.45

SSC-ME 13Stewart, Bella R22 1:15.90

36.03 39.87

CMA-ME 15Membrino, Jacob R23 1:16.84

34.42 42.42

CMA-ME 15Cook-Sharp, Milo24 1:17.41

35.98 41.43

SEAL-ME 14Sweet, Sophie I25 1:18.15

35.69 42.46

PPSC-ME 13Jordan, Lina N26 1:18.95

34.85 44.10

SSC-ME 13Domingo, Elizabeth N27 1:19.73

36.70 43.03

SEAL-ME 15Perron, Grace A28 1:20.19

36.18 44.01

CMA-ME 14Eremita, Bella G29 1:21.30

37.02 44.28

SEAL-ME 13Pritchard, Sam E30 1:24.64

38.45 46.19

WCCU-ME 14Tran, Diane M31 1:26.08

37.41 48.67

SSC-ME 13Dean, Camden R32 1:28.99

39.63 49.36

CMA-ME 13Devarajan, Reshika Sai33 1:31.87

41.18 50.69

CMA-ME 14Metcalf, Lyla F34 1:31.92

42.20 49.72

CMA-ME 16Kusnirak, Christine N35 1:36.68

42.64 54.04

PPSC-ME 14Hight, John J--- SCR

CMA-ME 15McCormick, Maddy L--- SCR

WCCU-ME 14Farrin, Braxton J--- SCR

CMA-ME 13Hews, Sydney R--- SCR

CMA-ME 15Lindenau, Jade M--- SCR
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2016 ME SEAL November to Remember - 11/12/2016 to 11/13/2016

Sanction #: 1617-1112

Results
 
Mixed 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SEAL-ME 17Perron, Connor L1 17:09.28

26.95 30.19 31.5430.90

30.08 29.87 31.72 31.28

31.32 30.92 31.73 31.52

30.93 31.34 31.54 32.14

31.31 31.63 31.46 31.24

31.64 32.72 31.95 31.44

31.43 31.45 31.98 31.36

31.70 31.64 31.46 30.89

30.01

CMA-ME 14Peabody, Brimwin C2 18:20.01

27.07 30.17 31.2330.79

31.06 31.47 33.09 33.28

33.72 33.29 34.18 34.44

34.32 34.46 34.28 34.75

34.61 32.66 33.53 33.70

33.39 34.22 34.82 34.53

34.54 34.50 34.98 34.71

34.97 32.83 33.33 34.50

32.59

SEAL-ME 16Adams, Ben J3 19:11.98

29.11 32.64 34.7233.83

35.22 34.89 35.83 35.71

35.87 35.01 35.02 35.15

35.65 35.45 35.28 35.51

35.10 35.34 35.41 34.94

35.30 35.62 35.50 35.71

35.70 35.35 35.35 35.82

34.99 34.79 35.04 34.44

32.69

SEAL-ME 14Reece, Cameron M4 19:30.78

31.47 35.73 35.6236.24

34.89 34.92 36.11 34.62

36.34 34.57 36.20 36.02

36.59 35.71 36.27 35.52

36.79 36.01 35.88 35.65

35.41 35.52 36.18 36.05

35.85 35.84 36.25 36.16

35.01 35.78 35.40 35.39

30.79

SEAL-ME 16Vail, Joe M5 19:33.34

30.52 33.70 35.0134.79

35.07 35.13 35.24 36.09

35.90 36.00 35.82 35.90

36.56 36.17 36.17 36.05

35.45 36.25 36.46 36.31

35.61 36.03 36.45 36.15

36.45 36.02 36.35 36.10

35.64 36.24 35.59 34.42

33.70

SEAL-ME 15Perron, Grace A6 20:07.86

32.46 35.33 36.9336.62

37.46 37.55 37.49 37.88

37.67 37.47 37.54 37.13

37.51 37.56 37.15 37.34

37.84 37.63 37.59 35.73

35.84 35.76 36.03 36.36

35.84 35.85 36.11 36.23

36.70 35.94 36.42 36.41

34.49

SEAL-ME 13Pillsbury, Jack M7 20:17.36

31.31 35.34 36.2436.40

36.84 37.30 37.41 36.43

37.92 38.03 37.63 37.27

37.76 37.52 37.73 37.03

36.94 38.24 37.97 37.95

38.12 38.35 37.97 39.01

37.87 38.90 37.44 35.83

37.00 35.42 34.06 35.14

32.99

SEAL-ME 16Kraft, Oliver H8 20:17.43

29.18 33.36 35.0634.97

36.51 36.47 37.58 37.70

37.47 37.25 37.42 38.42

38.17 37.84 38.31 38.28

37.82 38.27 38.23 37.72

37.55 37.63 36.60 36.23

36.17 36.04 37.11 37.42

37.75 37.45 37.64 37.75

36.06

CMA-ME 12Taylor, Grace E9 20:22.57

32.85 36.21 38.0037.29

37.58 37.66 37.45 38.13

38.18 38.22 38.22 38.49

37.92 37.82 37.44 38.51

37.53 37.71 37.81 37.56

37.40 36.21 36.16 36.38

36.43 35.87 36.78 37.06

36.59 37.06 35.23 36.72

34.10

CMA-ME 14McLeod, Gavin R10 20:35.43

32.87 36.55 37.9337.80

38.19 38.33 38.26 37.54

38.43 38.77 39.22 38.81

39.13 38.08 38.52 38.28

38.06 38.19 36.72 38.01

38.02 37.44 37.55 36.66

37.09 37.34 37.08 36.80

37.22 37.75 36.48 35.66

32.65

SEAL-ME 14Burke, Savannah E11 20:41.08

31.34 36.62 38.6638.68

38.07 37.99 38.16 39.24

38.66 38.81 38.25 38.44

38.57 37.73 38.28 38.29

38.33 38.35 37.91 37.26

37.91 37.85 37.40 37.10

37.04 37.55 37.75 35.79

37.56 37.03 38.43 36.49

35.54

WCCU-ME 14Gilliam, Nathan R12 20:50.56

31.09 34.38 37.0136.00

37.68 36.74 37.29 37.04

35.82 35.95 38.18 39.00

39.19 39.12 39.30 38.13

37.78 36.53 39.20 39.47

38.42 40.09 38.09 38.59

39.42 40.73 39.85 38.90

39.46 40.11 39.04 37.00

35.96

SSC-ME 17Black, Lillian S13 20:54.57

33.94 38.09 39.4338.96

38.70 38.80 39.41 38.92

39.28 38.79 39.03 39.03

39.52 38.66 38.50 38.41

38.86 38.60 37.59 38.17

38.46 37.80 36.88 37.43

37.28 38.02 37.51 37.23

37.16 36.90 36.83 35.90

36.48

SEAL-ME 14Wallace, Bradley L14 20:57.56

33.17 38.27 37.2537.81

38.55 37.57 38.33 38.73

39.51 38.26 38.44 38.35

38.77 38.41 38.82 39.12

38.37 39.83 38.46 39.04

39.89 38.91 39.43 39.66

38.15 38.57 38.00 38.58

37.81 37.70 38.55 36.36

30.89

SEAL-ME 14Sweet, Sophie I15 21:24.43

34.20 37.82 38.3938.33

39.20 39.41 39.37 38.94

39.50 38.90 38.87 38.78

39.40 40.30 39.34 39.13

39.51 38.71 39.18 38.60

39.92 39.06 39.33 40.03

40.13 39.32 39.48 39.49

39.49 39.14 38.64 38.65

35.87
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2016 ME SEAL November to Remember - 11/12/2016 to 11/13/2016

Sanction #: 1617-1112

Results
(Mixed 1650 Yard Free)

SSC-ME 13Stewart, Bella R16 21:33.17

34.79 38.50 38.8439.16

38.59 38.46 39.37 38.95

39.03 39.13 39.21 38.80

39.87 39.44 39.13 39.58

38.85 39.95 39.12 39.37

39.87 39.41 39.41 39.43

40.48 40.97 40.22 38.98

39.64 39.68 39.23 42.12

35.59

SEAL-ME 13Poulin, Maggie M17 21:41.84

32.94 36.80 38.2538.42

39.47 39.69 40.02 38.30

39.40 40.59 39.14 41.02

39.23 39.74 38.38 39.80

40.44 40.00 39.68 40.49

39.72 40.53 40.16 40.37

39.76 40.00 39.01 39.95

41.13 40.71 40.94 39.74

38.02

SEAL-ME 16Smith, KK L18 21:47.20

31.57 36.97 38.5438.21

39.44 39.35 39.86 40.08

40.20 40.46 40.18 40.84

40.26 40.59 40.44 40.36

40.41 40.63 40.14 40.31

40.39 40.56 40.57 40.26

40.58 40.31 40.21 40.22

39.51 39.78 39.71 38.83

37.43

SEAL-ME 13Russo, Evan W19 22:30.19

32.73 38.06 40.9240.18

41.33 40.82 41.43 42.55

42.75 40.03 39.32 42.44

41.70 41.41 40.91 42.25

42.18 42.58 41.13 41.11

42.28 41.95 42.97 41.54

43.05 42.27 41.06 42.45

40.56 39.77 40.23 39.31

36.92

CMA-ME 14Eremita, Bella G20 22:47.07

35.16 40.13 41.2541.32

41.12 41.34 41.40 41.54

41.76 42.51 42.35 42.71

42.44 41.26 42.19 41.90

41.07 41.44 41.06 42.09

41.58 41.19 42.08 41.76

42.16 42.25 42.03 41.33

42.86 41.49 42.52 41.35

38.43

CMA-ME 15Cook-Sharp, Milo21 22:53.59

35.48 39.65 40.4940.77

41.36 41.74 41.36 42.17

42.10 41.79 41.95 42.24

41.78 42.03 42.40 42.47

42.46 41.91 41.27 42.35

42.62 41.85 42.08 41.75

41.75 42.78 42.13 42.18

42.41 43.10 41.50 42.36

39.31

CMA-ME 14Jones, Margaret B22 22:54.39

34.81 39.07 41.5341.00

41.52 41.31 42.25 43.05

43.30 44.29 41.88 42.62

43.45 42.56 41.79 42.69

43.59 43.01 43.29 43.36

42.81 42.34 42.90 42.63

43.48 42.28 42.22 40.70

40.60 40.10 38.43 38.37

37.16

SEAL-ME 12Karuzis, Mazy K23 23:00.84

33.32 37.92 40.2040.38

40.86 39.39 41.00 41.85

38.76 42.70 41.88 42.77

42.49 42.41 43.03 42.81

42.90 43.44 41.96 42.81

43.59 43.24 43.08 43.38

43.29 43.93 44.64 40.68

42.90 43.88 44.20 40.50

40.65

CMA-ME 15Membrino, Jacob R24 23:19.42

33.80 39.20 41.9141.52

42.60 42.91 41.26 43.56

44.13 42.36 42.73 44.20

43.23 42.24 44.35 43.60

42.84 43.50 43.87 43.92

42.88 43.69 42.91 42.50

43.15 42.90 43.65 43.93

41.74 42.60 44.12 40.93

36.69

CMA-ME 16Kusnirak, Christine N25 23:42.69

35.33 41.79 42.4441.72

42.81 43.35 43.65 44.29

43.07 43.26 43.34 44.77

42.76 43.22 43.76 42.77

44.02 43.43 43.56 43.74

42.12 43.27 43.55 43.65

43.78 43.95 44.23 38.84

44.58 48.09 44.27 45.69

39.59

SEAL-ME 17Sweet, Molly M26 23:51.69

36.73 41.69 41.9942.67

42.18 41.81 41.96 43.61

42.92 43.28 43.57 43.21

43.23 43.93 43.52 44.17

44.49 44.03 44.16 44.58

43.60 44.47 45.14 43.12

44.14 44.40 44.31 43.81

44.38 44.73 44.06 44.04

43.76

SEAL-ME 14Bolduc, Laura A27 23:57.91

36.80 42.12 43.1143.15

43.08 44.19 42.89 43.55

44.34 43.87 43.43 43.00

43.95 42.84 42.98 44.13

44.44 44.79 45.20 45.74

45.09 44.64 45.65 44.52

44.06 43.72 43.38 43.66

43.66 44.09 43.11 42.91

41.82

CMA-ME 12Schwartz, Dana M28 24:09.23

38.47 42.50 43.5943.95

45.40 44.54 44.74 45.02

46.51 46.46 45.38 45.39

44.49 45.86 44.67 45.49

44.52 45.11 44.33 44.80

44.67 44.04 44.02 44.03

43.65 42.87 44.20 43.01

42.83 41.07 42.48 42.93

38.21

SEAL-ME 13Sweet, Luci A29 24:29.73

36.76 41.99 43.0542.83

43.07 43.97 44.52 45.05

45.20 45.54 45.67 46.18

46.06 46.07 44.81 45.87

47.68 44.85 46.26 47.08

44.77 44.48 45.58 45.59

45.79 45.12 45.70 43.16

45.92 44.75 44.88 42.45

39.03

SEAL-ME 14Caron, Haley A30 24:49.83

36.37 42.36 44.8244.06

45.47 45.20 45.88 45.57

45.64 45.43 45.51 46.30

44.68 44.69 44.92 45.30

45.62 45.71 46.10 46.26

46.48 45.63 46.56 46.90

46.85 46.78 46.63 45.86

45.75 44.79 46.32 44.64

40.75



Maine Swimming - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 7:22 AM  11/17/2016  Page 16

2016 ME SEAL November to Remember - 11/12/2016 to 11/13/2016

Sanction #: 1617-1112

Results
(Mixed 1650 Yard Free)

CMA-ME 12Olsen, Julia E31 26:52.46

40.79 46.42 47.0548.05

47.46 48.17 47.93 48.31

50.39 48.98 48.40 49.17

50.51 49.21 49.51 49.40

50.01 49.64 49.46 49.11

49.91 51.20 51.21 50.42

50.66 49.56 50.72 48.31

48.72 49.15 49.28 48.16

47.19

CMA-ME 13Hews, Sydney R--- SCR

CMA-ME 15Lindenau, Jade M--- SCR

CMA-ME 13Devarajan, Reshika Sai--- SCR

CMA-ME 15McCormick, Maddy L--- SCR

CMA-ME 15Concannon, Casey A--- SCR

HSC-ME 15Jarvis, Alexa S--- SCR

SEAL-ME 17Reardon, Anthony M--- SCR

CMA-ME 12Babikova, Issi D--- SCR

HSC-ME 16Porter, McKenna A--- SCR


